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LEADING SIRES BY STAKES
season 2017/2018: 1 August  - 20 May 2018

	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
								        rnr%	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr%		  rns%		  & % of total stakes

	19,496,088	 *Captain Al	 161	 121,094	 779	 68	 98	 42%	 10	 14	 15%	 268	 34%	 18	 Undercover Agent	 4,141,875	 21%
	16,071,763	 Silvano	 217	 74,063	 1125	 99	 154	 46%	 10	 12	 10%	 348	 31%	 19	 Silvan Star	 633,900	 4%
	12,434,575	 Trippi	 133	 93,493	 692	 63	 93	 47%	 3	 4	 5%	 258	 37%	 9	 Miss Katalin	 1,663,250	 13%
	11,894,800	 Dynasty	 139	 85,574	 651	 67	 105	 48%	 13	 16	 19%	 177	 27%	 11	 Liege	 1,203,250	 10%
	11,235,776	 Var	 220	 51,072	 1095	 78	 113	 35%	 3	 5	 4%	 334	 31%	 10	 William The Silent	 693,750	 6%
	 8,879,575	 Gimmethegreenlight	 151	 58,805	 793	 61	 75	 40%	 2	 3	 3%	 219	 28%	 12	 Surcharge	 1,445,000	 16%
	 8,628,650	 Querari	 118	 73,124	 587	 51	 76	 43%	 5	 6	 10%	 177	 30%	 6	 Monks Hood	 1,030,875	 12%
	 8,508,951	 What A Winter	 97	 87,721	 405	 40	 49	 41%	 1	 1	 3%	 112	 28%	 3	 Dutch Philip	 3,847,975	 45%
	 7,856,638	 Judpot	 128	 61,380	 638	 43	 49	 34%	 1	 2	 2%	 173	 27%	 7	 Coral Fever	 3,135,000	 40%
	 6,831,576	 *Sail From Seattle	 146	 46,792	 729	 62	 89	 42%	 1	 2	 2%	 194	 27%	 1	 Zouaves	 279,900	 4%
	 6,772,300	 *Kahal	 115	 58,890	 730	 52	 77	 45%	 1	 1	 2%	 204	 28%	 5	 Pure Blonde	 356,600	 5%
	 6,041,400	 Elusive Fort	 90	 67,127	 546	 40	 52	 44%	 2	 2	 5%	 173	 32%	 4	 Secret Potion	 935,600	 15%
	 5,997,850	 Visionaire	 110	 54,526	 566	 41	 59	 37%	 2	 3	 5%	 139	 25%	 0	 Takingthepeace	 1,400,000	 23%
	 5,859,825	 *Western Winter	 69	 84,925	 388	 29	 40	 42%	 4	 4	 14%	 122	 31%	 6	 Last Winter	 1,143,750	 20%
	 5,738,425	 Ideal World	 93	 61,703	 517	 34	 60	 37%	 4	 5	 12%	 151	 29%	 7	 Zen Arcade	 484,375	 8%
	 5,095,225	 Mambo In Seattle	 129	 39,498	 731	 36	 57	 28%	 3	 3	 8%	 206	 28%	 3	 Sleepinseattle	 228,450	 4%
	 4,928,150	 Jay Peg	 103	 47,846	 557	 34	 54	 33%	 1	 1	 3%	 164	 29%	 3	 Silicone Valley	 353,000	 7%
	 4,895,325	 Oratorio	 96	 50,993	 476	 44	 58	 46%	 2	 2	 5%	 143	 30%	 5	 Mrs O	 221,250	 5%
	 4,870,350	 Philanthropist	 112	 43,485	 539	 42	 55	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 140	 26%	 4	 Pack Leader	 473,750	 10%
	 4,531,225	 Await The Dawn	 45	 100,694	 257	 21	 27	 47%	 1	 1	 5%	 62	 24%	 0	 Hero’s Honour	 1,354,600	 30%
	 4,512,200	 Pathfork	 91	 49,585	 462	 38	 53	 42%	 2	 2	 5%	 149	 32%	 3	 My Friend Lee	 273,050	 6%
	 4,442,989	 *Rebel King	 81	 54,852	 601	 31	 47	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 191	 32%	 1	 Shortstop	 256,350	 6%
	 4,411,525	 *Horse Chestnut	 103	 42,830	 549	 38	 51	 37%	 0	 0	 0%	 154	 28%	 0	 Brave Move	 305,450	 7%
	 4,292,800	 Mogok	 99	 43,362	 601	 31	 42	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 172	 29%	 1	 Premier Show	 375,475	 9%
	 4,208,475	 **Street Cry	 6	 701,413	 38	 5	 9	 83%	 1	 2	 20%	 10	 26%	 2	 Oh Susanna	 3,687,375	 88%
	 4,161,063	 *Tiger Ridge	 60	 69,351	 404	 22	 30	 37%	 2	 3	 9%	 110	 27%	 2	 Nother Russia	 1,469,250	 35%
	 4,064,688	 Seventh Rock	 102	 39,850	 513	 29	 42	 28%	 0	 0	 0%	 158	 31%	 2	 Seven Lives	 212,525	 5%
	 3,967,900	 Greys Inn	 68	 58,351	 372	 16	 23	 24%	 1	 3	 6%	 82	 22%	 0	 Legal Eagle	 2,075,500	 52%
	 3,871,025	 *Antonius Pius	 75	 51,614	 516	 31	 45	 41%	 1	 1	 3%	 148	 29%	 1	 Saint Marco	 299,775	 8%
	 3,723,250	 Twice Over	 70	 53,189	 358	 29	 35	 41%	 2	 2	 7%	 92	 26%	 4	 Do It Again	 657,500	 18%
	 3,599,151	 Crusade	 81	 44,434	 448	 29	 38	 36%	 2	 3	 7%	 137	 31%	 1	 Covered In Snow	 315,125	 9%
	 3,199,450	 Bold Silvano	 78	 41,019	 372	 20	 31	 26%	 2	 3	 10%	 104	 28%	 1	 Bold Respect	 652,500	 20%
	 3,147,950	 Great Britain	 56	 56,213	 416	 21	 32	 38%	 1	 1	 5%	 119	 29%	 1	 Great Shaka	 271,875	 9%
	 3,104,050	 Brave Tin Soldier	 76	 40,843	 421	 25	 27	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 112	 27%	 1	 Brave Mary	 552,000	 18%
	 2,999,400	 Toreador	 75	 39,992	 398	 30	 38	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 97	 24%	 1	 Ouro	 197,175	 7%
	 2,859,888	 *Noordhoek Flyer	 64	 44,686	 470	 17	 30	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 132	 28%	 2	 Northern Corner	 249,350	 9%
	 2,711,725	 Black Minnaloushe	 67	 40,474	 344	 21	 29	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 94	 27%	 2	 Waiting For Rain	 203,850	 8%
	 2,628,600	 Go Deputy	 30	 87,620	 142	 10	 16	 33%	 2	 2	 20%	 41	 29%	 4	 Abashiri	 896,000	 34%
	 2,482,275	 Miesque’s Approval	 66	 37,610	 430	 21	 32	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 100	 23%	 2	 Ryker	 169,550	 7%
	 2,413,013	 *Fort Wood	 45	 53,623	 219	 22	 27	 49%	 1	 1	 5%	 63	 29%	 4	 Fortissima	 182,750	 8%
	 2,373,850	 Count Dubois	 46	 51,605	 241	 18	 19	 39%	 1	 1	 6%	 76	 32%	 4	 Social Order	 461,100	 19%
	 2,149,450	 *Argonaut	 48	 44,780	 305	 17	 28	 35%	 0	 0	 0%	 69	 23%	 1	 Dayonaut	 216,975	 10%
	 1,981,025	 A P Arrow	 37	 53,541	 277	 15	 23	 41%	 0	 0	 0%	 71	 26%	 1	 Subtle Force	 234,450	 12%
	 1,955,475	 Lateral	 39	 50,140	 211	 11	 21	 28%	 1	 1	 9%	 60	 28%	 0	 Ali Bon Dubai	 310,625	 16%
	 1,903,613	 Byword	 56	 33,993	 294	 17	 20	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 71	 24%	 0	 Crown And Country	 158,125	 8%
	 1,799,350	 *Royal Air Force	 35	 51,410	 192	 10	 13	 29%	 1	 1	 10%	 54	 28%	 1	 Copper Force	 381,250	 21%
	 1,768,375	 *Rock Of Rochelle	 45	 39,297	 308	 16	 21	 36%	 0	 0	 0%	 83	 27%	 0	 Samsara	 188,700	 11%
	 1,717,825	 Ashaawes	 53	 32,412	 257	 15	 18	 28%	 0	 0	 0%	 72	 28%	 2	 Glamorous Life	 146,250	 9%
	 1,633,225	 *Windrush	 37	 44,141	 196	 18	 23	 49%	 0	 0	 0%	 46	 23%	 1	 Amsterdam	 199,500	 12%
	 1,551,425	 *Bezrin	 29	 53,497	 193	 12	 17	 41%	 1	 1	 8%	 60	 31%	 1	 Too Phat To Fly	 192,300	 12%
	 1,524,900	 Gitano Hernando	 40	 38,123	 232	 13	 20	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 55	 24%	 2	 September Bloom	 191,400	 13%
	 1,496,938	 Curved Ball	 42	 35,641	 225	 13	 16	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 47	 21%	 1	 Seerite	 171,875	 11%
	 1,490,450	 Eightfold Path	 38	 39,222	 186	 11	 16	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 47	 25%	 1	 Brigtnumberten	 232,925	 16%
	 1,440,750	 Imperial Stride	 18	 80,042	 106	 9	 13	 50%	 1	 2	 11%	 33	 31%	 1	 Will Pays	 534,450	 37%
	 1,418,975	 Admire Main	 30	 47,299	 183	 9	 15	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 45	 25%	 1	 Unagi	 288,500	 20%
	 1,394,175	 Just As Well	 33	 42,248	 165	 10	 14	 30%	 1	 1	 10%	 43	 26%	 1	 Just Cruised In	 302,650	 22%
	 1,346,588	 Main Aim	 37	 36,394	 210	 11	 14	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 52	 25%	 0	 Ballymaine	 206,200	 15%
	 1,329,325	 Traffic Guard	 34	 39,098	 232	 11	 11	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 69	 30%	 0	 Kick Butt	 117,375	 9%
	 1,298,650	 Marchfield	 46	 28,232	 205	 11	 15	 24%	 0	 0	 0%	 54	 26%	 0	 Spring Man	 174,400	 13%
	 1,288,325	 Alado	 19	 67,807	 118	 8	 12	 42%	 1	 1	 13%	 34	 29%	 1	 Rocket Countdown	 400,000	 31%
	 1,255,125	 Oracy	 30	 41,838	 156	 13	 19	 43%	 0	 0	 0%	 36	 23%	 0	 Azkur	 164,425	 13%
	 1,243,225	 *Bankable	 21	 59,201	 164	 11	 14	 52%	 0	 0	 0%	 47	 29%	 0	 Parisienne Chic	 258,600	 21%
	 1,241,100	 Golden Sword	 43	 28,863	 243	 10	 14	 23%	 0	 0	 0%	 51	 21%	 0	 Excalibur’s Return	 141,250	 11%
	 1,235,075	 Warm White Night	 42	 29,407	 215	 11	 15	 26%	 0	 0	 0%	 54	 25%	 0	 Meritocracy	 167,850	 14%
	 1,216,888	 *Jet Master	 22	 55,313	 136	 11	 14	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 36	 26%	 2	 Master’s Eye	 179,900	 15%
	 1,208,275	 Kildonan	 38	 31,797	 211	 9	 11	 24%	 0	 0	 0%	 56	 27%	 0	 Vision To Kill	 210,750	 17%
	 1,151,663	 King’s Chapel	 59	 19,520	 304	 10	 12	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 47	 15%	 0	 Constantine	 149,200	 13%
	 1,137,113	 *A P Answer	 49	 23,206	 288	 13	 14	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 56	 19%	 0	 Artificio	 86,625	 8%
	 1,077,400	 Indigo Magic	 12	 89,783	 80	 6	 7	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 16%	 0	 Fullfillyourdream	 664,000	 62%
	 1,024,700	 *King’s Apostle	 32	 32,022	 184	 11	 12	 34%	 0	 0	 0%	 44	 24%	 0	 Tumbling Stream	 156,825	 15%
	 978,775	 *Right Approach	 19	 51,514	 130	 7	 8	 37%	 0	 0	 0%	 41	 32%	 1	 New Caledonia	 191,500	 20%
	 926,375	 Irish Flame	 31	 29,883	 139	 9	 11	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 32	 23%	 0	 Sunny Bill Du-Toy	 134,375	 15%
	 917,888	 *Mullins Bay	 32	 28,684	 174	 8	 12	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 38	 22%	 0	 Emerald Bay	 217,375	 24%
	 916,063	 Dupont	 16	 57,254	 87	 6	 8	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 24	 28%	 0	 Forest Fox	 409,050	 45%
	 866,350	 **Global One	 24	 36,098	 144	 6	 10	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 28	 19%	 0	 Dromedaris	 257,225	 30%
	 862,125	 Dan De Lago	 21	 41,054	 114	 6	 9	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 21	 18%	 0	 Dan The Lad	 275,050	 32%
	 823,075	 **Fastnet Rock	 11	 74,825	 46	 7	 10	 64%	 1	 1	 14%	 20	 43%	 0	 Tamashi	 182,550	 22%
	 782,550	 *Russian Sage	 17	 46,032	 105	 2	 6	 12%	 1	 2	 50%	 19	 18%	 0	 Perovskia	 576,700	 74%
	 767,975	 Pomodoro	 19	 40,420	 52	 4	 5	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 35%	 2	 Cirillo	 318,000	 41%
	 759,150	 **King Of Kings	 10	 75,915	 68	 5	 6	 50%	 1	 1	 20%	 23	 34%	 0	 Ronnie’s Candy	 266,250	 35%
	 738,200	 *King of Kings	 35	 21,091	 195	 5	 8	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 35	 18%	 0	 Eleni	 184,375	 25%
	 719,163	 Call To Combat	 13	 55,320	 77	 4	 7	 31%	 1	 1	 25%	 21	 27%	 0	 Dawn Assault	 369,825	 51%
	 706,100	 *Muhtafal	 16	 44,131	 95	 7	 7	 44%	 0	 0	 0%	 31	 33%	 0	 Rose Hill	 130,250	 18%
	 703,225	 *The Sheik	 17	 41,366	 112	 5	 7	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 33	 29%	 0	 Moss Gas	 161,100	 23%
	 659,025	 *Atso	 21	 31,382	 145	 5	 7	 24%	 0	 0	 0%	 38	 26%	 1	 Movie Show	 177,450	 27%
	 638,000	 **Hat Trick	 1	 638,000	 4	 1	 1	 100%	 1	 2	 100%	 1	 25%	 0	 Hat Puntano	 638,000	 100%
	 630,425	 **High Chaparral	 14	 45,030	 54	 3	 6	 21%	 1	 3	 33%	 22	 41%	 1	 Cascapedia	 305,600	 48%
	 626,975	 **Bernardini	 9	 69,664	 41	 4	 8	 44%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 24%	 0	 Sir Bernadini	 198,825	 32%
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	 622,600	 Biarritz	 14	 44,471	 104	 3	 5	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 31	 30%	 1	 Walter Smoothie	 211,775	 34%
	 588,625	 **Choisir	 9	 65,403	 57	 2	 3	 22%	 1	 2	 50%	 22	 39%	 0	 Sir Frenchie	 325,000	 55%
	 570,050	 *Overlord	 16	 35,628	 106	 5	 5	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 26	 25%	 1	 Lady Starlett	 130,750	 23%
	 560,350	 **Al Miqdaam	 19	 29,492	 87	 4	 4	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 26	 30%	 0	 Al Ciberano	 109,800	 20%
	 558,775	 Seul Amour	 12	 46,565	 59	 3	 6	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 19%	 0	 Bondiblu	 338,800	 61%
	 525,050	 Announce	 15	 35,003	 96	 4	 5	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 27	 28%	 0	 Post Grad	 146,475	 28%
	 504,000	 Master Of My Fate	 19	 26,526	 41	 5	 7	 26%	 1	 1	 20%	 13	 32%	 0	 Twist Of Fate	 210,350	 42%
	 502,400	 *Casey Tibbs	 9	 55,822	 68	 5	 7	 56%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 21%	 0	 Friendly Tibbs	 147,425	 29%
	 498,550	 **Lonhro	 5	 99,710	 25	 3	 4	 60%	 1	 1	 33%	 6	 24%	 2	 Alfolk	 266,875	 54%
	 492,000	 *Tiger Dance	 11	 44,727	 53	 3	 7	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 19	 36%	 0	 Fire In The Belly	 220,025	 45%
	 456,888	 *Modus Vivendi	 9	 50,765	 86	 4	 5	 44%	 0	 0	 0%	 26	 30%	 0	 Quid Rides	 150,750	 33%
	 432,625	 Century Stand	 3	 144,208	 25	 1	 3	 33%	 1	 1	 100%	 4	 16%	 0	 Tandava	 416,875	 96%
	 422,900	 *Latino Magic	 7	 60,414	 54	 4	 5	 57%	 0	 0	 0%	 15	 28%	 0	 Dodgy Itie	 146,900	 35%
	 392,925	 **Galileo	 4	 98,231	 27	 3	 4	 75%	 1	 1	 33%	 15	 56%	 1	 Baahir	 160,150	 41%
	 388,625	 **Pierro	 2	 194,313	 11	 2	 3	 100%	 1	 1	 50%	 3	 27%	 0	 Roy Had Enough	 318,000	 82%
	 386,600	 **Pluck	 7	 55,229	 35	 3	 5	 43%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 31%	 0	 Moon Shadow	 201,500	 52%
	 386,475	 Where’s That Tiger	 17	 22,734	 64	 2	 3	 12%	 0	 0	 0%	 19	 30%	 0	 Tigerlace	 244,075	 63%
	 384,825	 **Redoute’s Choice	 9	 42,758	 35	 3	 4	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 26%	 1	 Buffalo Bill Cody	 130,000	 34%
	 370,325	 **Teofilo	 5	 74,065	 21	 3	 4	 60%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 24%	 0	 Yakeen	 147,075	 40%
	 361,450	 *Caesour	 4	 90,363	 19	 2	 4	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 37%	 1	 Essenceoflife	 196,950	 54%
	 356,125	 **Foxwedge	 4	 89,031	 29	 2	 4	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 24%	 0	 The Rocketman	 219,975	 62%
	 348,675	 Jam Alley	 9	 38,742	 57	 4	 4	 44%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 18%	 0	 Orson	 66,150	 19%
	 345,100	 **Lope de Vega	 3	 115,033	 22	 3	 5	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 27%	 0	 Agencefrancepresse	 135,725	 39%
	 342,675	 **Star Witness	 7	 48,954	 35	 4	 4	 57%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 31%	 0	 Mujaafy	 99,000	 29%
	 342,225	 Noble Tune	 22	 15,556	 62	 2	 2	 9%	 0	 0	 0%	 24	 39%	 0	 Play Another Tune	 115,625	 34%
	 341,000	 **Canford Cliffs	 3	 113,667	 23	 2	 3	 67%	 1	 1	 50%	 7	 30%	 0	 Fish River	 230,600	 68%
	 339,825	 Sarge	 8	 42,478	 50	 3	 3	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 17	 34%	 0	 Certifiable	 131,900	 39%
	 333,925	 **Your Song	 2	 166,963	 12	 2	 4	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 58%	 0	 Nautic Spirit	 171,375	 51%
	 317,425	 *Albert Hall	 5	 63,485	 49	 2	 4	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 27%	 0	 Rebuked	 158,900	 50%
	 314,225	 *National Emblem	 15	 20,948	 81	 3	 4	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 17	 21%	 0	 Phoebus	 115,175	 37%
	 312,525	 *Spectrum	 14	 22,323	 72	 3	 5	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 21	 29%	 0	 Ms Holly Golightly	 125,825	 40%
	 308,275	 *Victory Moon	 3	 102,758	 49	 2	 3	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 17	 35%	 0	 Rambo	 147,500	 48%
	 300,525	 **Snitzel	 6	 50,088	 15	 2	 3	 33%	 1	 1	 50%	 7	 47%	 1	 Traces	 116,000	 39%
	 296,075	 **New Approach	 8	 37,009	 39	 2	 2	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 28%	 0	 Vul Indlela	 87,175	 29%
	 292,100	 *Fort Beluga	 7	 41,729	 46	 3	 4	 43%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 28%	 0	 Roy’s Taxi	 129,750	 44%
	 291,925	 **Reward For Effort	 3	 97,308	 19	 3	 5	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 26%	 0	 Sweet Pleasures	 123,425	 42%
	 291,125	 **Commands	 4	 72,781	 17	 2	 5	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 35%	 0	 Carmalita	 175,225	 60%
	 286,600	 Jackson	 18	 15,922	 39	 4	 4	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 23%	 0	 Beat It	 76,125	 27%
	 284,125	 **All Too Hard	 3	 94,708	 16	 2	 3	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 50%	 1	 Roy’s Riviera	 211,875	 75%
	 281,850	 *Tropical Empire	 8	 35,231	 44	 4	 5	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 14%	 0	 Burfi	 91,550	 32%
	 270,075	 **Tapit	 4	 67,519	 24	 3	 4	 75%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 17%	 0	 Tapenzee	 126,550	 47%
	 269,925	 **Charge Forward	 2	 134,963	 11	 2	 3	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 45%	 1	 San Fermin	 194,375	 72%
	 265,650	 **Husson	 2	 132,825	 18	 2	 4	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 39%	 0	 Zinzara	 140,200	 53%
	 262,375	 *Lecture	 7	 37,482	 51	 2	 5	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 27%	 0	 Miss Aphrodite	 168,475	 64%
	 255,025	 **More Than Ready	 4	 63,756	 18	 3	 3	 75%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 33%	 0	 Jazaalah	 116,475	 46%
	 237,300	 **Lawman	 2	 118,650	 14	 2	 5	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 21%	 0	 Everlasting Love	 122,300	 52%
	 232,725	 **Poet’s Voice	 2	 116,363	 14	 2	 2	 100%	 1	 1	 50%	 7	 50%	 1	 Leaves Of Grass	 150,650	 65%
	 231,700	 Ato	 12	 19,308	 37	 2	 2	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 15	 41%	 0	 Charlie-Fox	 91,125	 39%
	 221,750	 *Stagelight	 8	 27,719	 40	 3	 3	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 13%	 0	 Alraune	 89,500	 40%
	 212,500	 **Artie Schiller	 1	 212,500	 5	 1	 2	 100%	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0%	 0	 Our Mate Art	 212,500	 100%
	 204,925	 *Ravishing	 8	 25,616	 39	 3	 3	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 26%	 0	 Shine Up	 68,625	 33%
	 202,925	 **Equiano	 1	 202,925	 6	 1	 3	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 33%	 0	 Majestic Glory	 202,925	 100%
	 199,750	 **Big Brown	 4	 49,938	 17	 1	 3	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 18%	 0	 My Favourite Brown	 190,125	 95%
	 189,925	 **Sepoy	 2	 94,963	 10	 2	 4	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 20%	 0	 Alwahsh	 134,925	 71%
	 186,700	 *Carpocrates	 3	 62,233	 36	 2	 2	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 16	 44%	 0	 Razzle My Tazzle	 102,650	 55%
	 186,250	 Duke Of Marmalade	 14	 13,304	 27	 3	 3	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 30%	 0	 Santa Clara	 66,000	 35%
	 185,850	 Harry Hall	 3	 61,950	 55	 2	 2	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 15%	 0	 Favour’s Pride	 107,175	 58%
	 182,925	 The Apache	 9	 20,325	 25	 2	 2	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 28%	 0	 Adorable Analia	 68,125	 37%
	 179,450	 Doowaley	 13	 13,804	 63	 1	 1	 8%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 19%	 0	 Air Salute	 88,000	 49%
	 174,550	 **Uncle Mo	 2	 87,275	 13	 1	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 38%	 0	 Coys	 172,550	 99%
	 170,250	 *Blue Tiger	 6	 28,375	 23	 2	 2	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 26%	 0	 Bluemoonrising	 97,000	 57%
	 169,525	 *Parade Leader	 5	 33,905	 27	 2	 2	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 19%	 0	 Last Battle	 96,400	 57%
	 164,750	 Strategic News	 8	 20,594	 32	 2	 2	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 19%	 0	 Lucky At Last	 63,875	 39%
	 164,500	 **Dream Ahead	 3	 54,833	 17	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 59%	 0	 Laat Lammetjie	 85,625	 52%
	 163,400	 **Easing Along	 1	 163,400	 8	 1	 3	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 25%	 0	 Tuscan	 163,400	 100%
	 162,700	 Daring Bid	 4	 40,675	 27	 2	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 22%	 0	 Plucky Plunderer	 82,250	 51%
	 160,450	 *Jallad	 4	 40,113	 23	 2	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 17%	 0	 Villa Del Largo	 109,175	 68%
	 159,300	 **Exceed And Excel	 4	 39,825	 26	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 35%	 0	 Faraway Island	 75,100	 47%
	 157,175	 **Nadeem	 3	 52,392	 12	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 42%	 1	 Fareeq	 118,450	 75%
	 145,075	 Potala Palace	 8	 18,134	 30	 1	 1	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 37%	 1	 Watsonia	 71,050	 49%
	 144,900	 **Sebring	 3	 48,300	 19	 1	 2	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 37%	 0	 Bring Me More	 130,000	 90%
	 142,475	 **Medaglia d’Oro	 2	 71,238	 10	 2	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 20%	 0	 Marmook	 80,600	 57%
	 142,125	 **Not A Single Doubt	 1	 142,125	 5	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 40%	 0	 Sirtain	 142,125	 100%
	 141,100	 *Newton	 4	 35,275	 16	 1	 2	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 31%	 0	 Easy To Please	 112,600	 80%
	 140,300	 *Fan Club’s Mister	 3	 46,767	 22	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 41%	 0	 Mister Lister	 113,050	 81%
	 139,150	 *Lion Tamer	 6	 23,192	 32	 1	 2	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 16%	 0	 Class Act	 120,900	 87%
	 139,000	 **Archipenko	 5	 27,800	 28	 2	 2	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 18%	 0	 Kingston Mines	 89,675	 65%
	 135,575	 Soar With Eagles	 6	 22,596	 39	 1	 1	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 26%	 0	 Story Of My Life	 81,575	 60%
	 130,925	 **Flying Spur	 2	 65,463	 21	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 33%	 0	 Flaming Hot	 80,375	 61%
	 129,150	 **Churchill Downs	 1	 129,150	 9	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 56%	 0	 Killua Castle	 129,150	 100%
	 125,750	 **Hinchinbrook	 1	 125,750	 8	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 63%	 0	 Mutawaary	 125,750	 100%
	 120,250	 Thomas Crown	 1	 120,250	 7	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 43%	 0	 Hemero	 120,250	 100%
	 116,375	 **So You Think	 3	 38,792	 17	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 24%	 0	 Streetfighting Man	 114,000	 98%
	 116,100	 **Rock of Gibraltar	 9	 12,900	 27	 2	 2	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 19%	 0	 Royalsecuritypower	 49,175	 42%
	 115,500	 **Speightstown	 3	 38,500	 18	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 44%	 0	 Ante Omnia	 94,500	 82%
	 113,425	 *Lithuanian	 8	 14,178	 30	 1	 2	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 7%	 0	 Strawberry Girl	 103,125	 91%
	 112,625	 **Hussonet	 1	 112,625	 7	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 57%	 1	 Raya Baya	 112,625	 100%
	 110,638	 **Starspangledbanner	 1	 110,638	 8	 1	 4	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Silent Starship	 110,638	 100%
	 107,200	 *Surging River	 2	 53,600	 19	 2	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 16%	 0	 River Run	 55,700	 52%
	 96,750	 Meet At Malamala	 1	 96,750	 7	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 43%	 0	 Hokanui	 96,750	 100%
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	 95,300	 *Fanatic Dane	 4	 23,825	 21	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 19%	 0	 Ahoy Me Matey	 69,600	 73%
	 94,700	 **Excelebration	 2	 47,350	 12	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 33%	 0	 Phelan Lucky	 94,700	 100%
	 90,800	 **Point Given	 1	 90,800	 9	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 22%	 0	 Nicklaus	 90,800	 100%
	 86,625	 **Manhattan Rain	 1	 86,625	 4	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 25%	 0	 Manhattan Cocktail	 86,625	 100%
	 86,575	 **Delago Deluxe	 3	 28,858	 18	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 56%	 0	 Deago Deluxe	 48,575	 56%
	 86,175	 Fencing Master	 4	 21,544	 24	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 29%	 0	 Hint Of Gold	 33,250	 39%
	 84,100	 *Stage Call	 2	 42,050	 19	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 47%	 0	 Stavinsky	 64,600	 77%
	 83,625	 Linngari	 4	 20,906	 27	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 30%	 0	 Festive Linngari	 53,250	 64%
	 82,950	 **Starcraft	 4	 20,738	 26	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 15%	 0	 Starcraft Prince	 54,750	 66%
	 81,575	 **Hard Spun	 1	 81,575	 6	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 33%	 0	 Huyssteen	 81,575	 100%
	 81,400	 **Distorted Humor	 1	 81,400	 10	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 70%	 0	 Road To Indy	 81,400	 100%
	 80,950	 **Frankel	 2	 40,475	 5	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 20%	 0	 Miss Frankel	 55,200	 68%
	 79,250	 **Dundeel	 1	 79,250	 2	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Atyaab	 79,250	 100%
	 78,100	 **Wanted	 1	 78,100	 8	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 88%	 0	 Flexible Fugitive	 78,100	 100%
	 76,800	 Way West	 3	 25,600	 13	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 31%	 0	 Out My Way	 71,250	 93%
	 76,700	 *Lundy’s Liability	 2	 38,350	 17	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 18%	 0	 Just a Gigolo	 73,400	 96%
	 74,650	 **Dylan Thomas	 2	 37,325	 16	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 31%	 0	 Cardiff Castle	 74,650	 100%
	 73,500	 **Animal Kingdom	 2	 36,750	 6	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 17%	 0	 Animal Lover	 73,500	 100%
	 72,500	 **Antigua Island	 3	 24,167	 30	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 23%	 0	 Leeuwpoort	 38,000	 52%
	 72,250	 **Dawn Approach	 1	 72,250	 2	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Sunshine Mint	 72,250	 100%
	 71,250	 *Express Way	 1	 71,250	 8	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 38%	 0	 Ruby Duchess	 71,250	 100%
	 70,875	 *Martinelli	 4	 17,719	 10	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 10%	 0	 Blenderhead	 70,875	 100%
	 69,875	 **Wanted	 1	 69,875	 7	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 29%	 0	 Fantasy Art	 69,875	 100%
	 69,000	 **Gio Ponti	 2	 34,500	 9	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 56%	 0	 Prince Ponti	 69,000	 100%
	 66,300	 *Daylami	 1	 66,300	 10	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 30%	 0	 Bah	 66,300	 100%
	 65,875	 **Casino Prince	 2	 32,938	 13	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 15%	 0	 Yess	 53,125	 81%
	 65,625	 Solskjaer	 2	 32,813	 9	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 I Like It	 65,625	 100%
	 64,625	 **Shamus Award	 1	 64,625	 2	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Jailhouse Jazz	 64,625	 100%
	 64,250	 **Bated Breath	 1	 64,250	 8	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 13%	 0	 Little Miss Me	 64,250	 100%
	 63,500	 **Dynastic Rule	 5	 12,700	 16	 1	 1	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Royal Standard	 59,375	 94%
	 59,375	 *Mon Sang	 4	 14,844	 19	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 It Is Not Over	 59,375	 100%
	 59,125	 **Bullet Train	 1	 59,125	 10	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 40%	 0	 The Matador	 59,125	 100%
	 58,750	 *Battersea Park	 5	 11,750	 29	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 17%	 0	 Manx Park	 45,700	 78%
	 57,550	 *Hobb Alwahtan	 1	 57,550	 14	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 36%	 0	 Secret Delight	 57,550	 100%
	 55,350	 **Asiatic Boy	 2	 27,675	 9	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 11%	 0	 Embrasiatic	 55,350	 100%
	 49,650	 *Scarlet Letter	 2	 24,825	 13	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 38%	 0	 Olympian	 33,650	 68%
	 46,125	 St Petersburg	 4	 11,531	 21	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 19%	 0	 What A Scorcher	 27,825	 60%
	 44,375	 **Encosta de Lago	 5	 8,875	 17	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 24%	 1	 Professor Brian	 21,475	 48%
	 44,375	 **Nicconi	 1	 44,375	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 67%	 0	 Liberado	 44,375	 100%
	 43,650	 **Holy Roman Emperor	 2	 21,825	 21	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 19%	 0	 Triumvirate	 28,750	 66%
	 43,200	 Damage Is Done	 4	 10,800	 33	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 18%	 0	 Tongue Twister	 39,500	 91%
	 42,950	 **Any Given Saturday	 1	 42,950	 5	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 40%	 0	 Anyday Anytime	 42,950	 100%
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LEADING SIRES BY AEPR
season 2017/2018: 1 August  - 20 May 2018

	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
								        rnr%	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr%		  rns%		  & % of total stakes

	19,496,088	 *Captain Al	 161	 121,094	 779	 68	 98	 42%	 10	 14	 15%	 268	 34%	 18	 Undercover Agent	 4,141,875	 21%
	 4,531,225	 Await The Dawn	 45	 100,694	 257	 21	 27	 47%	 1	 1	 5%	 62	 24%	 0	 Hero’s Honour	 1,354,600	 30%
	12,434,575	 Trippi	 133	 93,493	 692	 63	 93	 47%	 3	 4	 5%	 258	 37%	 9	 Miss Katalin	 1,663,250	 13%
	 1,077,400	 Indigo Magic	 12	 89,783	 80	 6	 7	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 16%	 0	 Fullfillyourdream	 664,000	 62%
	 8,508,951	 What A Winter	 97	 87,721	 405	 40	 49	 41%	 1	 1	 3%	 112	 28%	 3	 Dutch Philip	 3,847,975	 45%
	 2,628,600	 Go Deputy	 30	 87,620	 142	 10	 16	 33%	 2	 2	 20%	 41	 29%	 4	 Abashiri	 896,000	 34%
	11,894,800	 Dynasty	 139	 85,574	 651	 67	 105	 48%	 13	 16	 19%	 177	 27%	 11	 Liege	 1,203,250	 10%
	 5,859,825	 *Western Winter	 69	 84,925	 388	 29	 40	 42%	 4	 4	 14%	 122	 31%	 6	 Last Winter	 1,143,750	 20%
	 1,440,750	 Imperial Stride	 18	 80,042	 106	 9	 13	 50%	 1	 2	 11%	 33	 31%	 1	 Will Pays	 534,450	 37%
	 759,150	 **King Of Kings	 10	 75,915	 68	 5	 6	 50%	 1	 1	 20%	 23	 34%	 0	 Ronnie’s Candy	 266,250	 35%
	 823,075	 **Fastnet Rock	 11	 74,825	 46	 7	 10	 64%	 1	 1	 14%	 20	 43%	 0	 Tamashi	 182,550	 22%
	16,071,763	 Silvano	 217	 74,063	 1125	 99	 154	 46%	 10	 12	 10%	 348	 31%	 19	 Silvan Star	 633,900	 4%
	 8,628,650	 Querari	 118	 73,124	 587	 51	 76	 43%	 5	 6	 10%	 177	 30%	 6	 Monks Hood	 1,030,875	 12%
	 4,161,063	 *Tiger Ridge	 60	 69,351	 404	 22	 30	 37%	 2	 3	 9%	 110	 27%	 2	 Nother Russia	 1,469,250	 35%
	 1,288,325	 Alado	 19	 67,807	 118	 8	 12	 42%	 1	 1	 13%	 34	 29%	 1	 Rocket Countdown	 400,000	 31%
	 6,041,400	 Elusive Fort	 90	 67,127	 546	 40	 52	 44%	 2	 2	 5%	 173	 32%	 4	 Secret Potion	 935,600	 15%
	 5,738,425	 Ideal World	 93	 61,703	 517	 34	 60	 37%	 4	 5	 12%	 151	 29%	 7	 Zen Arcade	 484,375	 8%
	 7,856,638	 Judpot	 128	 61,380	 638	 43	 49	 34%	 1	 2	 2%	 173	 27%	 7	 Coral Fever	 3,135,000	 40%
	 1,243,225	 *Bankable	 21	 59,201	 164	 11	 14	 52%	 0	 0	 0%	 47	 29%	 0	 Parisienne Chic	 258,600	 21%
	 6,772,300	 *Kahal	 115	 58,890	 730	 52	 77	 45%	 1	 1	 2%	 204	 28%	 5	 Pure Blonde	 356,600	 5%
	 8,879,575	 Gimmethegreenlight	 151	 58,805	 793	 61	 75	 40%	 2	 3	 3%	 219	 28%	 12	 Surcharge	 1,445,000	 16%
	 3,967,900	 Greys Inn	 68	 58,351	 372	 16	 23	 24%	 1	 3	 6%	 82	 22%	 0	 Legal Eagle	 2,075,500	 52%
	 916,063	 Dupont	 16	 57,254	 87	 6	 8	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 24	 28%	 0	 Forest Fox	 409,050	 45%
	 3,147,950	 Great Britain	 56	 56,213	 416	 21	 32	 38%	 1	 1	 5%	 119	 29%	 1	 Great Shaka	 271,875	 9%
	 719,163	 Call To Combat	 13	 55,320	 77	 4	 7	 31%	 1	 1	 25%	 21	 27%	 0	 Dawn Assault	 369,825	 51%
	 1,216,888	 *Jet Master	 22	 55,313	 136	 11	 14	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 36	 26%	 2	 Master’s Eye	 179,900	 15%
	 4,442,989	 *Rebel King	 81	 54,852	 601	 31	 47	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 191	 32%	 1	 Shortstop	 256,350	 6%
	 5,997,850	 Visionaire	 110	 54,526	 566	 41	 59	 37%	 2	 3	 5%	 139	 25%	 0	 Takingthepeace	 1,400,000	 23%
	 2,413,013	 *Fort Wood	 45	 53,623	 219	 22	 27	 49%	 1	 1	 5%	 63	 29%	 4	 Fortissima	 182,750	 8%
	 1,981,025	 A P Arrow	 37	 53,541	 277	 15	 23	 41%	 0	 0	 0%	 71	 26%	 1	 Subtle Force	 234,450	 12%
	 1,551,425	 *Bezrin	 29	 53,497	 193	 12	 17	 41%	 1	 1	 8%	 60	 31%	 1	 Too Phat To Fly	 192,300	 12%
	 3,723,250	 Twice Over	 70	 53,189	 358	 29	 35	 41%	 2	 2	 7%	 92	 26%	 4	 Do It Again	 657,500	 18%
	 3,871,025	 *Antonius Pius	 75	 51,614	 516	 31	 45	 41%	 1	 1	 3%	 148	 29%	 1	 Saint Marco	 299,775	 8%
	 2,373,850	 Count Dubois	 46	 51,605	 241	 18	 19	 39%	 1	 1	 6%	 76	 32%	 4	 Social Order	 461,100	 19%
	 978,775	 *Right Approach	 19	 51,514	 130	 7	 8	 37%	 0	 0	 0%	 41	 32%	 1	 New Caledonia	 191,500	 20%
	 1,799,350	 *Royal Air Force	 35	 51,410	 192	 10	 13	 29%	 1	 1	 10%	 54	 28%	 1	 Copper Force	 381,250	 21%
	11,235,776	 Var	 220	 51,072	 1095	 78	 113	 35%	 3	 5	 4%	 334	 31%	 10	 William The Silent	 693,750	 6%
	 4,895,325	 Oratorio	 96	 50,993	 476	 44	 58	 46%	 2	 2	 5%	 143	 30%	 5	 Mrs O	 221,250	 5%
	 1,955,475	 Lateral	 39	 50,140	 211	 11	 21	 28%	 1	 1	 9%	 60	 28%	 0	 Ali Bon Dubai	 310,625	 16%
	 4,512,200	 Pathfork	 91	 49,585	 462	 38	 53	 42%	 2	 2	 5%	 149	 32%	 3	 My Friend Lee	 273,050	 6%
	 4,928,150	 Jay Peg	 103	 47,846	 557	 34	 54	 33%	 1	 1	 3%	 164	 29%	 3	 Silicone Valley	 353,000	 7%
	 1,418,975	 Admire Main	 30	 47,299	 183	 9	 15	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 45	 25%	 1	 Unagi	 288,500	 20%
	 6,831,576	 *Sail From Seattle	 146	 46,792	 729	 62	 89	 42%	 1	 2	 2%	 194	 27%	 1	 Zouaves	 279,900	 4%
	 558,775	 Seul Amour	 12	 46,565	 59	 3	 6	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 19%	 0	 Bondiblu	 338,800	 61%
	 782,550	 *Russian Sage	 17	 46,032	 105	 2	 6	 12%	 1	 2	 50%	 19	 18%	 0	 Perovskia	 576,700	 74%
	 630,425	 **High Chaparral	 14	 45,030	 54	 3	 6	 21%	 1	 3	 33%	 22	 41%	 1	 Cascapedia	 305,600	 48%
	 2,149,450	 *Argonaut	 48	 44,780	 305	 17	 28	 35%	 0	 0	 0%	 69	 23%	 1	 Dayonaut	 216,975	 10%
	 492,000	 *Tiger Dance	 11	 44,727	 53	 3	 7	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 19	 36%	 0	 Fire In The Belly	 220,025	 45%
	 2,859,888	 *Noordhoek Flyer	 64	 44,686	 470	 17	 30	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 132	 28%	 2	 Northern Corner	 249,350	 9%
	 622,600	 Biarritz	 14	 44,471	 104	 3	 5	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 31	 30%	 1	 Walter Smoothie	 211,775	 34%
	 3,599,151	 Crusade	 81	 44,434	 448	 29	 38	 36%	 2	 3	 7%	 137	 31%	 1	 Covered In Snow	 315,125	 9%
	 1,633,225	 *Windrush	 37	 44,141	 196	 18	 23	 49%	 0	 0	 0%	 46	 23%	 1	 Amsterdam	 199,500	 12%
	 706,100	 *Muhtafal	 16	 44,131	 95	 7	 7	 44%	 0	 0	 0%	 31	 33%	 0	 Rose Hill	 130,250	 18%
	 4,870,350	 Philanthropist	 112	 43,485	 539	 42	 55	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 140	 26%	 4	 Pack Leader	 473,750	 10%
	 4,292,800	 Mogok	 99	 43,362	 601	 31	 42	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 172	 29%	 1	 Premier Show	 375,475	 9%
	 4,411,525	 *Horse Chestnut	 103	 42,830	 549	 38	 51	 37%	 0	 0	 0%	 154	 28%	 0	 Brave Move	 305,450	 7%
	 1,394,175	 Just As Well	 33	 42,248	 165	 10	 14	 30%	 1	 1	 10%	 43	 26%	 1	 Just Cruised In	 302,650	 22%
	 1,255,125	 Oracy	 30	 41,838	 156	 13	 19	 43%	 0	 0	 0%	 36	 23%	 0	 Azkur	 164,425	 13%
	 703,225	 *The Sheik	 17	 41,366	 112	 5	 7	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 33	 29%	 0	 Moss Gas	 161,100	 23%
	 862,125	 Dan De Lago	 21	 41,054	 114	 6	 9	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 21	 18%	 0	 Dan The Lad	 275,050	 32%
	 3,199,450	 Bold Silvano	 78	 41,019	 372	 20	 31	 26%	 2	 3	 10%	 104	 28%	 1	 Bold Respect	 652,500	 20%
	 3,104,050	 Brave Tin Soldier	 76	 40,843	 421	 25	 27	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 112	 27%	 1	 Brave Mary	 552,000	 18%
	 2,711,725	 Black Minnaloushe	 67	 40,474	 344	 21	 29	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 94	 27%	 2	 Waiting For Rain	 203,850	 8%
	 767,975	 Pomodoro	 19	 40,420	 52	 4	 5	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 35%	 2	 Cirillo	 318,000	 41%
	 2,999,400	 Toreador	 75	 39,992	 398	 30	 38	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 97	 24%	 1	 Ouro	 197,175	 7%
	 4,064,688	 Seventh Rock	 102	 39,850	 513	 29	 42	 28%	 0	 0	 0%	 158	 31%	 2	 Seven Lives	 212,525	 5%
	 5,095,225	 Mambo In Seattle	 129	 39,498	 731	 36	 57	 28%	 3	 3	 8%	 206	 28%	 3	 Sleepinseattle	 228,450	 4%
	 1,768,375	 *Rock Of Rochelle	 45	 39,297	 308	 16	 21	 36%	 0	 0	 0%	 83	 27%	 0	 Samsara	 188,700	 11%
	 1,490,450	 Eightfold Path	 38	 39,222	 186	 11	 16	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 47	 25%	 1	 Brigtnumberten	 232,925	 16%
	 1,329,325	 Traffic Guard	 34	 39,098	 232	 11	 11	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 69	 30%	 0	 Kick Butt	 117,375	 9%
	 1,524,900	 Gitano Hernando	 40	 38,123	 232	 13	 20	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 55	 24%	 2	 September Bloom	 191,400	 13%
	 2,482,275	 Miesque’s Approval	 66	 37,610	 430	 21	 32	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 100	 23%	 2	 Ryker	 169,550	 7%
	 1,346,588	 Main Aim	 37	 36,394	 210	 11	 14	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 52	 25%	 0	 Ballymaine	 206,200	 15%
	 866,350	 **Global One	 24	 36,098	 144	 6	 10	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 28	 19%	 0	 Dromedaris	 257,225	 30%
	 1,496,938	 Curved Ball	 42	 35,641	 225	 13	 16	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 47	 21%	 1	 Seerite	 171,875	 11%
	 570,050	 *Overlord	 16	 35,628	 106	 5	 5	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 26	 25%	 1	 Lady Starlett	 130,750	 23%
	 525,050	 Announce	 15	 35,003	 96	 4	 5	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 27	 28%	 0	 Post Grad	 146,475	 28%
	 1,903,613	 Byword	 56	 33,993	 294	 17	 20	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 71	 24%	 0	 Crown And Country	 158,125	 8%
	 1,717,825	 Ashaawes	 53	 32,412	 257	 15	 18	 28%	 0	 0	 0%	 72	 28%	 2	 Glamorous Life	 146,250	 9%
	 1,024,700	 *King’s Apostle	 32	 32,022	 184	 11	 12	 34%	 0	 0	 0%	 44	 24%	 0	 Tumbling Stream	 156,825	 15%
	 1,208,275	 Kildonan	 38	 31,797	 211	 9	 11	 24%	 0	 0	 0%	 56	 27%	 0	 Vision To Kill	 210,750	 17%
	 659,025	 *Atso	 21	 31,382	 145	 5	 7	 24%	 0	 0	 0%	 38	 26%	 1	 Movie Show	 177,450	 27%
	 926,375	 Irish Flame	 31	 29,883	 139	 9	 11	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 32	 23%	 0	 Sunny Bill Du-Toy	 134,375	 15%
	 560,350	 **Al Miqdaam	 19	 29,492	 87	 4	 4	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 26	 30%	 0	 Al Ciberano	 109,800	 20%
	 1,235,075	 Warm White Night	 42	 29,407	 215	 11	 15	 26%	 0	 0	 0%	 54	 25%	 0	 Meritocracy	 167,850	 14%
	 1,241,100	 Golden Sword	 43	 28,863	 243	 10	 14	 23%	 0	 0	 0%	 51	 21%	 0	 Excalibur’s Return	 141,250	 11%
	 917,888	 *Mullins Bay	 32	 28,684	 174	 8	 12	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 38	 22%	 0	 Emerald Bay	 217,375	 24%
	 1,298,650	 Marchfield	 46	 28,232	 205	 11	 15	 24%	 0	 0	 0%	 54	 26%	 0	 Spring Man	 174,400	 13%



Sporting Post - SIRES	 5

LEADING SIRES BY STAKES ON ARTIFICIAL GOING
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	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
								        rnr%	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr%		  rns%		  & % of total stakes

	 2,090,738	 *Sail From Seattle	 71	 29,447	 216	 27	 33	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 68	 31%	 0	 For Luck Sake	 179,200	 9%
	 1,955,625	 Trippi	 50	 39,113	 160	 14	 23	 28%	 0	 0	 0%	 72	 45%	 0	 Miracle Bureau	 280,225	 14%
	 1,753,825	 Visionaire	 50	 35,077	 136	 17	 25	 34%	 0	 0	 0%	 47	 35%	 0	 We’re Watching You	 207,100	 12%
	 1,706,813	 Silvano	 60	 28,447	 149	 20	 28	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 36	 24%	 1	 Argenteus	 172,500	 10%
	 1,619,800	 Var	 91	 17,800	 260	 14	 16	 15%	 0	 0	 0%	 80	 31%	 1	 Miss Varlicious	 143,875	 9%
	 1,426,600	 Querari	 46	 31,013	 143	 16	 22	 35%	 0	 0	 0%	 43	 30%	 0	 Desert Wisdom	 176,600	 12%
	 1,394,700	 Gimmethegreenlight	 57	 24,468	 165	 13	 18	 23%	 0	 0	 0%	 43	 26%	 0	 Accidental Tourist	 150,000	 11%
	 1,260,675	 *Antonius Pius	 37	 34,072	 163	 14	 19	 38%	 1	 1	 7%	 44	 27%	 0	 Golden Shamrock	 123,925	 10%
	 1,254,300	 Philanthropist	 46	 27,267	 114	 14	 18	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 34	 30%	 0	 Wish To Land	 180,500	 14%
	 1,223,363	 *Captain Al	 57	 21,463	 145	 14	 17	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 51	 35%	 1	 Captain Marmalade	 159,300	 13%
	 1,134,600	 *Kahal	 47	 24,140	 132	 11	 14	 23%	 0	 0	 0%	 28	 21%	 0	 Kahula	 188,500	 17%
	 1,085,500	 Dynasty	 47	 23,096	 119	 13	 16	 28%	 0	 0	 0%	 34	 29%	 0	 Stormy Eclipse	 171,100	 16%
	 1,032,025	 Pathfork	 42	 24,572	 119	 14	 16	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 38	 32%	 0	 Path To Glory	 97,200	 9%
	 1,003,050	 Mambo In Seattle	 55	 18,237	 180	 10	 11	 18%	 1	 1	 10%	 64	 36%	 0	 Mr O’Neill	 165,625	 17%
	 911,300	 Jay Peg	 44	 20,711	 113	 8	 12	 18%	 0	 0	 0%	 40	 35%	 0	 Toltec	 198,125	 22%
	 874,800	 Miesque’s Approval	 35	 24,994	 135	 8	 11	 23%	 0	 0	 0%	 42	 31%	 0	 Shine Like A Star	 164,100	 19%
	 842,075	 *Rebel King	 30	 28,069	 116	 8	 8	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 41	 35%	 0	 Leia Organa	 89,550	 11%
	 802,450	 *Western Winter	 30	 26,748	 89	 10	 10	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 31	 35%	 0	 Mumsy’s Jet	 121,450	 15%
	 762,225	 Oratorio	 41	 18,591	 96	 8	 9	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 35	 36%	 0	 King’s Music	 88,625	 12%
	 745,300	 Ideal World	 33	 22,585	 84	 7	 11	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 25	 30%	 0	 Haddington	 137,250	 18%
	 723,150	 Seventh Rock	 33	 21,914	 95	 6	 8	 18%	 0	 0	 0%	 32	 34%	 0	 Flying Rock	 136,600	 19%
	 683,750	 Toreador	 35	 19,536	 89	 8	 12	 23%	 0	 0	 0%	 23	 26%	 0	 Filippo	 143,425	 21%
	 676,600	 Twice Over	 25	 27,064	 69	 9	 10	 36%	 0	 0	 0%	 21	 30%	 0	 Twice As Smart	 129,025	 19%
	 669,800	 Elusive Fort	 31	 21,606	 101	 7	 7	 23%	 0	 0	 0%	 33	 33%	 0	 Border Control	 94,450	 14%
	 665,150	 Crusade	 43	 15,469	 104	 8	 8	 19%	 0	 0	 0%	 34	 33%	 0	 Joking Dice	 77,400	 12%
	 640,200	 Black Minnaloushe	 31	 20,652	 87	 7	 9	 23%	 0	 0	 0%	 23	 26%	 0	 Mini Loushe	 128,950	 20%
	 631,475	 Brave Tin Soldier	 39	 16,192	 127	 7	 7	 18%	 0	 0	 0%	 32	 25%	 0	 Bravo Zulu	 76,000	 12%
	 609,175	 *Horse Chestnut	 31	 19,651	 73	 7	 8	 23%	 0	 0	 0%	 23	 32%	 0	 Socrates	 128,750	 21%
	 605,725	 Mogok	 45	 13,461	 123	 6	 6	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 38	 31%	 0	 Komeshans Flight	 78,250	 13%
	 586,400	 Great Britain	 17	 34,494	 72	 3	 5	 18%	 0	 0	 0%	 26	 36%	 0	 Great Dictator	 179,250	 31%
	 544,825	 Byword	 24	 22,701	 53	 6	 7	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 19	 36%	 0	 Camphoratus	 140,625	 26%
	 515,850	 *Argonaut	 20	 25,793	 73	 6	 8	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 19%	 0	 Kirinia	 93,850	 18%
	 486,475	 Kildonan	 27	 18,018	 93	 4	 4	 15%	 0	 0	 0%	 25	 27%	 0	 Fire The Rocket	 86,350	 18%
	 470,625	 Warm White Night	 15	 31,375	 56	 4	 7	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 20	 36%	 0	 Meritocracy	 167,850	 36%
	 457,213	 Curved Ball	 21	 21,772	 63	 5	 6	 24%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 21%	 0	 Hard To Play	 126,250	 28%
	 453,075	 **Al Miqdaam	 15	 30,205	 54	 4	 4	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 17	 31%	 0	 Al Ciberano	 104,900	 23%
	 440,700	 Irish Flame	 17	 25,924	 48	 4	 6	 24%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 27%	 0	 Sunny Bill Du-Toy	 131,875	 30%
	 440,050	 *Noordhoek Flyer	 27	 16,298	 86	 4	 4	 15%	 0	 0	 0%	 25	 29%	 1	 Northern Storm	 114,150	 26%
	 434,625	 *Rock Of Rochelle	 18	 24,146	 68	 6	 7	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 21%	 0	 Pink Rock	 104,450	 24%
	 434,525	 Traffic Guard	 12	 36,210	 62	 3	 3	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 25	 40%	 0	 Pink Cadillac	 109,125	 25%
	 424,350	 Judpot	 35	 12,124	 91	 4	 4	 11%	 0	 0	 0%	 23	 25%	 0	 Minnie The Moocher	 65,525	 15%
	 419,475	 Just As Well	 15	 27,965	 44	 3	 5	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 17	 39%	 0	 Just Too Early	 156,750	 37%
	 406,900	 Greys Inn	 20	 20,345	 62	 5	 5	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 29%	 0	 Madame Defarge	 101,625	 25%
	 396,425	 **Bernardini	 5	 79,285	 20	 3	 6	 60%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 20%	 0	 Roy’s Vogue	 137,000	 35%
	 386,575	 Await The Dawn	 11	 35,143	 49	 6	 6	 55%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 27%	 0	 Cristian	 88,525	 23%
	 380,050	 *Jet Master	 12	 31,671	 44	 5	 5	 42%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 23%	 0	 True Master	 83,875	 22%
	 379,725	 Go Deputy	 13	 29,210	 39	 5	 5	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 28%	 0	 King Django	 75,850	 20%
	 379,375	 Ashaawes	 22	 17,244	 61	 5	 5	 23%	 0	 0	 0%	 17	 28%	 0	 Barinois	 69,375	 18%
	 378,275	 *Bezrin	 15	 25,218	 46	 5	 5	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 28%	 0	 Sherman	 81,000	 21%
	 360,450	 *Windrush	 15	 24,030	 45	 4	 5	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 29%	 0	 Zaida	 114,300	 32%
	 358,413	 Main Aim	 20	 17,921	 58	 5	 5	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 24%	 0	 Yaas	 84,600	 24%
	 351,150	 What A Winter	 28	 12,541	 69	 5	 6	 18%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 16%	 0	 Winter Blues	 127,175	 36%
	 335,413	 *Tiger Ridge	 21	 15,972	 75	 4	 4	 19%	 0	 0	 0%	 16	 21%	 0	 Scent Of The Tiger	 61,250	 18%
	 329,625	 Eightfold Path	 14	 23,545	 37	 3	 4	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 27%	 0	 Mbali	 153,625	 47%
	 322,700	 *Tiger Dance	 4	 80,675	 25	 2	 5	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 40%	 0	 Fire In The Belly	 220,025	 68%
	 317,525	 Count Dubois	 16	 19,845	 40	 4	 4	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 25%	 0	 Echo In Eternity	 81,750	 26%
	 311,175	 *Muhtafal	 8	 38,897	 29	 4	 4	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 28%	 0	 Rose Hill	 96,000	 31%
	 304,050	 King’s Chapel	 30	 10,135	 100	 3	 3	 10%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 13%	 0	 Oracle Kingdom	 97,050	 32%
	 298,700	 *Fort Wood	 11	 27,155	 28	 4	 4	 36%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 25%	 0	 Marshall That	 104,075	 35%
	 290,025	 *A P Answer	 28	 10,358	 89	 3	 3	 11%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 16%	 0	 Cutting Edge	 83,700	 29%
	 280,150	 Lateral	 11	 25,468	 43	 3	 3	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 17	 40%	 0	 Hidden Thought	 72,250	 26%
	 259,550	 *Atso	 10	 25,955	 50	 2	 3	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 16	 32%	 0	 Burnburry	 125,025	 48%
	 258,675	 **King Of Kings	 5	 51,735	 21	 2	 2	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 57%	 0	 The King Of Random	 113,000	 44%
	 257,500	 Bold Silvano	 34	 7,574	 82	 2	 3	 6%	 0	 0	 0%	 20	 24%	 0	 Silva Key	 112,200	 44%
	 236,350	 Dan De Lago	 8	 29,544	 28	 1	 3	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 21%	 0	 Lupo	 176,250	 75%
	 236,125	 Marchfield	 12	 19,677	 29	 3	 4	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 17%	 0	 Close To My Heart	 120,500	 51%
	 224,750	 *Royal Air Force	 12	 18,729	 33	 2	 3	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 18%	 0	 Royal Rustler	 136,750	 61%
	 222,250	 Gitano Hernando	 14	 15,875	 36	 3	 3	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 25%	 0	 Gitano Tonight	 74,250	 33%
	 219,475	 Golden Sword	 11	 19,952	 54	 2	 3	 18%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 17%	 0	 Oasis Queen	 117,600	 54%
	 218,650	 *Bankable	 12	 18,221	 50	 4	 4	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 18%	 0	 Streets Of Gold	 58,250	 27%
	 215,100	 *King’s Apostle	 12	 17,925	 38	 3	 3	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 26%	 0	 Trap Lord	 71,050	 33%
	 186,500	 *Right Approach	 5	 37,300	 29	 1	 1	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 38%	 0	 Panza	 71,500	 38%
	 185,000	 **Pluck	 2	 92,500	 4	 1	 3	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Moon Shadow	 185,000	 100%
	 183,350	 *Overlord	 7	 26,193	 26	 2	 2	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 19%	 0	 Secret Service	 106,350	 58%
	 176,000	 *Fort Beluga	 5	 35,200	 25	 1	 2	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 40%	 0	 Roy’s Taxi	 129,750	 74%
	 160,400	 *Tropical Empire	 6	 26,733	 26	 2	 3	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 12%	 0	 Burfi	 91,550	 57%
	 150,200	 Admire Main	 12	 12,517	 30	 1	 2	 8%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 20%	 0	 Ginger Biscuit	 113,500	 76%
	 142,575	 *National Emblem	 6	 23,763	 23	 1	 2	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 22%	 0	 Phoebus	 100,375	 70%
	 141,925	 Dupont	 7	 20,275	 19	 1	 1	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 47%	 0	 Moon Princess	 63,750	 45%
	 141,175	 Indigo Magic	 6	 23,529	 21	 2	 2	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 33%	 0	 Cosima	 60,550	 43%
	 140,200	 **Husson	 1	 140,200	 8	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 50%	 0	 Zinzara	 140,200	 100%
	 133,400	 **Easing Along	 1	 133,400	 6	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 33%	 0	 Tuscan	 133,400	 100%
	 132,625	 **Dream Ahead	 2	 66,313	 7	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 71%	 0	 Laat Lammetjie	 85,625	 65%
	 132,600	 *Modus Vivendi	 2	 66,300	 12	 1	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 58%	 0	 Quid Rides	 132,600	 100%
	 129,750	 *Blue Tiger	 2	 64,875	 5	 2	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 60%	 0	 Bluemoonrising	 88,500	 68%
	 126,125	 **Lope de Vega	 1	 126,125	 8	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 25%	 0	 Agencefrancepresse	 126,125	 100%
	 126,050	 Harry Hall	 3	 42,017	 20	 2	 2	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 10%	 0	 Favour’s Pride	 76,725	 61%
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	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
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	 123,625	 **All Too Hard	 1	 123,625	 3	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Roy’s Riviera	 123,625	 100%
	 123,050	 *Mullins Bay	 10	 12,305	 24	 2	 2	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 17%	 0	 Chappaquiddick	 73,425	 60%
	 117,950	 A P Arrow	 10	 11,795	 34	 1	 1	 10%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 15%	 0	 Samsonite	 74,150	 63%
	 117,000	 *Lion Tamer	 4	 29,250	 10	 1	 2	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 10%	 0	 Class Act	 117,000	 100%
	 113,825	 Oracy	 8	 14,228	 22	 1	 1	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 36%	 0	 Matthew Lips	 62,875	 55%
	 101,000	 Alado	 5	 20,200	 16	 1	 1	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 13%	 0	 Awesomeness	 75,000	 74%
	 99,325	 **High Chaparral	 4	 24,831	 11	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 55%	 0	 Lady Val	 53,125	 53%
	 97,825	 *Casey Tibbs	 2	 48,913	 10	 2	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 A-Rod	 53,125	 54%
	 97,450	 Noble Tune	 17	 5,732	 21	 1	 1	 6%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 38%	 0	 Play Another Tune	 65,625	 67%
	 96,300	 **Fastnet Rock	 3	 32,100	 8	 1	 2	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 38%	 0	 Tamashi	 96,300	 100%
	 95,150	 *Jallad	 3	 31,717	 8	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 25%	 0	 Villa Del Largo	 88,550	 93%
	 93,750	 **Star Witness	 3	 31,250	 10	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 20%	 0	 Lord Balmoral	 76,250	 81%
	 92,400	 **Choisir	 7	 13,200	 21	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 48%	 0	 Roy’s Novice	 44,500	 48%
	 89,925	 Imperial Stride	 6	 14,988	 17	 1	 1	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 24%	 0	 Eddie Sweat	 68,875	 77%
	 85,025	 *Albert Hall	 4	 21,256	 25	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 20%	 0	 Little Mo	 43,125	 51%
	 83,375	 *Victory Moon	 1	 83,375	 2	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Muscatt	 83,375	 100%
	 82,625	 *Stagelight	 5	 16,525	 13	 1	 1	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 23%	 0	 Ovation Award	 65,625	 79%
	 81,125	 Ato	 6	 13,521	 10	 1	 1	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 40%	 0	 Charlie-Fox	 76,125	 94%
	 76,000	 *The Sheik	 4	 19,000	 10	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 20%	 0	 Cool Water	 55,000	 72%
	 75,000	 **Point Given	 1	 75,000	 2	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Nicklaus	 75,000	 100%
	 74,800	 **More Than Ready	 3	 24,933	 8	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 25%	 0	 Morethanthat	 57,525	 77%
	 71,250	 *Express Way	 1	 71,250	 6	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 50%	 0	 Ruby Duchess	 71,250	 100%
	 71,250	 Way West	 2	 35,625	 7	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 43%	 0	 Out My Way	 71,250	 100%
	 69,875	 **Wanted	 1	 69,875	 6	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 33%	 0	 Fantasy Art	 69,875	 100%
	 69,750	 **Speightstown	 1	 69,750	 8	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 50%	 0	 Ante Omnia	 69,750	 100%
	 68,625	 *Ravishing	 1	 68,625	 8	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 63%	 0	 Shine Up	 68,625	 100%
	 67,000	 **Tapit	 2	 33,500	 3	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Grey Light	 61,250	 91%
	 66,300	 *Daylami	 1	 66,300	 10	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 30%	 0	 Bah	 66,300	 100%
	 65,500	 *King of Kings	 13	 5,038	 22	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 41%	 0	 Edge Of Glory	 39,500	 60%
	 65,250	 Daring Bid	 1	 65,250	 8	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 38%	 0	 All The Bids	 65,250	 100%
	 65,100	 **Global One	 5	 13,020	 14	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 43%	 0	 Zadora	 38,150	 59%
	 64,800	 **Lawman	 1	 64,800	 6	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Everlasting Love	 64,800	 100%
	 62,500	 **Hinchinbrook	 1	 62,500	 1	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Mutawaary	 62,500	 100%
	 59,400	 **Sebring	 2	 29,700	 7	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 29%	 0	 Bring Me More	 59,400	 100%
	 57,100	 *Lithuanian	 1	 57,100	 3	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Strawberry Girl	 57,100	 100%
	 55,000	 **Sepoy	 1	 55,000	 2	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Touch Of Magic	 55,000	 100%
	 54,000	 **Gio Ponti	 1	 54,000	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 67%	 0	 Prince Ponti	 54,000	 100%
	 53,125	 **Casino Prince	 2	 26,563	 3	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Yess	 53,125	 100%
	 52,350	 **Distorted Humor	 1	 52,350	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 83%	 0	 Road To Indy	 52,350	 100%
	 47,250	 Master Of My Fate	 10	 4,725	 11	 1	 1	 10%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 55%	 0	 Triple Fate Line	 21,000	 44%
	 46,250	 **Starcraft	 2	 23,125	 4	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Starcraft Prince	 46,250	 100%
	 45,500	 Strategic News	 7	 6,500	 19	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 21%	 0	 Strategic Move	 28,500	 63%
	 41,250	 *Parade Leader	 1	 41,250	 4	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Oculus	 41,250	 100%
	 39,150	 *Russian Sage	 3	 13,050	 14	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 29%	 0	 Russian Girl	 33,500	 86%
	 38,300	 **Delago Deluxe	 2	 19,150	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 67%	 0	 Deago Deluxe	 36,300	 95%
	 36,000	 Doowaley	 2	 18,000	 9	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 33%	 0	 Air Salute	 21,500	 60%
	 34,600	 *Lecture	 5	 6,920	 18	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 22%	 0	 Oriental Tiger	 16,450	 48%
	 33,000	 **Henrythenavigator	 1	 33,000	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 75%	 0	 Handsome Henry	 33,000	 100%
	 32,300	 Announce	 3	 10,767	 15	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 27%	 0	 They say	 17,500	 54%
	 29,850	 *Lake Coniston	 1	 29,850	 9	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 44%	 0	 Across The Lake	 29,850	 100%
	 29,600	 **Street Cry	 1	 29,600	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 67%	 0	 Street Gaze	 29,600	 100%
	 28,650	 Biarritz	 6	 4,775	 17	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 18%	 0	 Golden Minaret	 12,625	 44%
	 27,975	 Soar With Eagles	 2	 13,988	 12	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 33%	 0	 Story Of My Life	 25,475	 91%
	 25,700	 *Fanatic Dane	 3	 8,567	 12	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 25%	 0	 Hips Don’t Lie	 16,000	 62%
	 24,700	 Jackson	 9	 2,744	 10	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 30%	 0	 My Boy Jack	 14,200	 57%
	 24,075	 St Petersburg	 3	 8,025	 8	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 25%	 0	 What A Scorcher	 24,075	 100%
	 23,500	 Potala Palace	 3	 7,833	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 25%	 0	 Palace Rose	 23,500	 100%
	 23,000	 *Eyeofthetiger	 1	 23,000	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Last Tiger	 23,000	 100%
	 22,000	 *Spectrum	 7	 3,143	 16	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 19%	 0	 Miss Ferris	 22,000	 100%
	 21,000	 **Cape Cross	 1	 21,000	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 100%	 0	 Cabo da Cruz	 21,000	 100%
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LEADING SIRES BY STAKES ON SAND
season 2017/2018: 1 August  - 20 May 2018

	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
								        rnr%	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr%		  rns%		  & % of total stakes

	 857,875	 *Kahal	 20	 42,894	 130	 10	 17	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 39	 30%	 0	 Red Special	 231,900	 27%
	 715,250	 Mambo In Seattle	 22	 32,511	 116	 6	 12	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 31	 27%	 0	 Seattle Wonder	 132,350	 19%
	 464,800	 Bold Silvano	 8	 58,100	 59	 3	 9	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 21	 36%	 0	 Two Gunsy	 205,450	 44%
	 451,600	 A P Arrow	 9	 50,178	 83	 5	 8	 56%	 0	 0	 0%	 23	 28%	 0	 Portman Square	 152,575	 34%
	 410,925	 Seventh Rock	 15	 27,395	 63	 5	 7	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 25	 40%	 0	 Rock Burner	 116,100	 28%
	 384,250	 Var	 15	 25,617	 64	 3	 6	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 22%	 0	 Roquebrune	 216,250	 56%
	 359,075	 Elusive Fort	 10	 35,908	 43	 4	 6	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 30%	 0	 Notacademicatall	 173,800	 48%
	 335,775	 Philanthropist	 12	 27,981	 56	 6	 7	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 21%	 0	 Phil’s Power	 67,950	 20%
	 319,650	 Miesque’s Approval	 15	 21,310	 85	 4	 5	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 21	 25%	 0	 Yesan Star	 108,775	 34%
	 300,250	 Trippi	 9	 33,361	 46	 5	 7	 56%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 24%	 0	 Tayaar	 116,350	 39%
	 291,700	 *Antonius Pius	 9	 32,411	 45	 4	 6	 44%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 31%	 0	 Warbash	 89,225	 31%
	 272,625	 *A P Answer	 10	 27,263	 46	 5	 6	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 26%	 0	 Heavy Hitter	 72,400	 27%
	 256,700	 *Mullins Bay	 6	 42,783	 43	 3	 5	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 30%	 0	 River Rafter	 141,850	 55%
	 252,600	 *Horse Chestnut	 16	 15,788	 79	 4	 5	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 18%	 0	 Domitian	 70,400	 28%
	 231,375	 *Tiger Ridge	 8	 28,922	 46	 3	 4	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 16	 35%	 0	 Devious Tiger	 79,425	 34%
	 228,700	 Toreador	 11	 20,791	 31	 4	 4	 36%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 19%	 0	 Roy’s Marciano	 84,375	 37%
	 228,625	 *Sail From Seattle	 13	 17,587	 53	 4	 5	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 23%	 0	 Jet Sailor	 73,900	 32%
	 226,825	 Dynasty	 4	 56,706	 25	 2	 4	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 44%	 0	 Pretty Wendy	 196,825	 87%
	 223,550	 *Spectrum	 4	 55,888	 26	 3	 5	 75%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 42%	 0	 Ms Holly Golightly	 125,825	 56%
	 216,675	 Visionaire	 14	 15,477	 60	 3	 5	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 18%	 0	 Somnium	 79,850	 37%
	 212,050	 Ashaawes	 10	 21,205	 54	 2	 3	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 16	 30%	 0	 First Sea Lord	 139,625	 66%
	 211,475	 *Lecture	 2	 105,738	 16	 2	 5	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 50%	 0	 Miss Aphrodite	 155,275	 73%
	 203,000	 Jay Peg	 10	 20,300	 42	 3	 4	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 14%	 0	 In Full Regalia	 116,850	 58%
	 199,950	 *Argonaut	 9	 22,217	 42	 3	 4	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 21%	 0	 Blue Jasmine	 58,750	 29%
	 198,400	 Judpot	 11	 18,036	 54	 3	 4	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 20%	 0	 Netherby Hall	 103,525	 52%
	 197,100	 Admire Main	 7	 28,157	 44	 2	 4	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 23%	 0	 Dancing Dude	 83,150	 42%
	 194,250	 Great Britain	 5	 38,850	 26	 2	 5	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 27%	 0	 Bletchley	 149,250	 77%
	 194,100	 Golden Sword	 8	 24,263	 40	 3	 3	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 28%	 0	 Sabre Charge	 68,750	 35%
	 185,725	 *Rebel King	 10	 18,573	 28	 2	 3	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 29%	 0	 Modjadji	 117,000	 63%
	 177,900	 Gitano Hernando	 5	 35,580	 26	 2	 4	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 27%	 0	 Manouche	 138,750	 78%
	 171,625	 *Rock Of Rochelle	 7	 24,518	 47	 2	 2	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 16	 34%	 0	 Kutlwanoslove	 49,775	 29%
	 162,400	 *Carpocrates	 3	 54,133	 28	 2	 2	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 43%	 0	 Razzle My Tazzle	 99,350	 61%
	 158,900	 *Latino Magic	 2	 79,450	 11	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 36%	 0	 Dodgy Itie	 146,900	 92%
	 149,900	 *Windrush	 8	 18,738	 39	 2	 3	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 18%	 0	 Klondike River	 70,650	 47%
	 148,750	 Pathfork	 6	 24,792	 19	 2	 3	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 32%	 0	 Turbo	 85,250	 57%
	 145,800	 Ideal World	 6	 24,300	 39	 2	 2	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 36%	 0	 Tall Mo	 73,925	 51%
	 140,625	 King’s Chapel	 10	 14,063	 32	 3	 3	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 19%	 0	 Mr Mcsteamy	 47,275	 34%
	 136,300	 *Ravishing	 4	 34,075	 21	 3	 3	 75%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 24%	 0	 Ravarosa	 61,425	 45%
	 134,750	 Traffic Guard	 11	 12,250	 48	 2	 2	 18%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 23%	 0	 Ahead Of Traffic	 61,225	 45%
	 126,100	 *Newton	 2	 63,050	 6	 1	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 50%	 0	 Easy To Please	 112,600	 89%
	 125,925	 Oratorio	 5	 25,185	 24	 2	 2	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 33%	 0	 Sacred Rain	 50,825	 40%
	 120,925	 *Noordhoek Flyer	 10	 12,093	 38	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 19	 50%	 0	 Nice Chap	 50,200	 42%
	 118,250	 *National Emblem	 5	 23,650	 24	 2	 2	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 29%	 0	 Fatal Attraction	 52,250	 44%
	 114,650	 *Jet Master	 3	 38,217	 24	 1	 2	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 33%	 0	 Master Runner	 79,150	 69%
	 113,500	 Brave Tin Soldier	 7	 16,214	 35	 2	 2	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 29%	 0	 Pep Squad	 53,575	 47%
	 110,638	 **Starspangledbanner	 1	 110,638	 8	 1	 4	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Silent Starship	 110,638	 100%
	 109,113	 Dupont	 2	 54,557	 17	 1	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 35%	 0	 Pont Du Gard	 109,113	 100%
	 105,925	 Marchfield	 5	 21,185	 19	 1	 2	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 32%	 0	 Double Ransom	 83,725	 79%
	 105,525	 **Reward For Effort	 1	 105,525	 4	 1	 3	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 25%	 0	 Sweet Pleasures	 105,525	 100%
	 104,825	 *Bankable	 4	 26,206	 23	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 39%	 0	 Cash In Camilla	 47,750	 46%
	 101,925	 Warm White Night	 7	 14,561	 23	 2	 2	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 26%	 0	 Bubbly Night	 46,375	 45%
	 92,575	 Await The Dawn	 6	 15,429	 18	 1	 1	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 33%	 0	 Ante Meridiem	 34,800	 38%
	 89,700	 *Casey Tibbs	 2	 44,850	 10	 1	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 30%	 0	 Chief Sioux	 89,700	 100%
	 85,025	 What A Winter	 2	 42,513	 10	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 60%	 0	 Cold Front	 48,775	 57%
	 84,200	 Greys Inn	 10	 8,420	 42	 1	 1	 10%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 26%	 0	 Olivia S	 33,350	 40%
	 81,200	 Ato	 4	 20,300	 13	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 38%	 0	 Alpha To Omega	 43,500	 54%
	 76,875	 *King’s Apostle	 8	 9,609	 40	 1	 1	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 18%	 0	 Jozi Babe	 42,075	 55%
	 76,250	 Silvano	 8	 9,531	 23	 1	 1	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 26%	 0	 Silver Glacier	 74,925	 98%
	 76,075	 *Russian Sage	 3	 25,358	 21	 1	 2	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 14%	 0	 Russian Saint	 64,175	 84%
	 75,600	 *Muhtafal	 4	 18,900	 15	 2	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 13%	 0	 Kings Landing	 43,250	 57%
	 71,275	 Crusade	 5	 14,255	 13	 1	 1	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 38%	 0	 Swell Time	 37,925	 53%
	 70,225	 **Pluck	 2	 35,113	 6	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 67%	 0	 Pampierstad	 59,625	 85%
	 66,925	 Oracy	 4	 16,731	 9	 2	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 11%	 0	 Bongo Dance	 33,125	 49%
	 65,800	 Sarge	 2	 32,900	 17	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 41%	 0	 Harrison	 50,800	 77%
	 62,675	 Biarritz	 3	 20,892	 11	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 27%	 0	 I Am Titanium	 59,775	 95%
	 60,625	 *Overlord	 4	 15,156	 20	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 30%	 0	 Shezaleader	 28,675	 47%
	 60,500	 Byword	 2	 30,250	 18	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 22%	 0	 Talk Wrench	 50,350	 83%
	 60,350	 **Global One	 4	 15,088	 17	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 24%	 0	 Headline	 57,450	 95%
	 59,100	 Mogok	 8	 7,388	 34	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 38%	 0	 Cozzenes Prince	 18,900	 32%
	 57,800	 *The Sheik	 3	 19,267	 12	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 25%	 0	 Pharoah’s Charm	 56,550	 98%
	 57,550	 *Hobb Alwahtan	 1	 57,550	 14	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 36%	 0	 Secret Delight	 57,550	 100%
	 55,050	 *Tropical Empire	 1	 55,050	 6	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 33%	 0	 Mister Gegge	 55,050	 100%
	 53,675	 *Western Winter	 4	 13,419	 21	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 24%	 0	 Wintry Night	 41,850	 78%
	 49,575	 *Right Approach	 3	 16,525	 14	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 14%	 0	 Kent Rock	 31,875	 64%
	 47,850	 The Apache	 1	 47,850	 3	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Hateya	 47,850	 100%
	 44,950	 Irish Flame	 3	 14,983	 6	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 33%	 0	 Ira	 44,950	 100%
	 43,500	 Soar With Eagles	 3	 14,500	 8	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 13%	 0	 Eagle’s Legacy	 43,500	 100%
	 43,325	 Main Aim	 2	 21,663	 7	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 14%	 0	 Main Flyer	 33,125	 76%
	 42,950	 **Any Given Saturday	 1	 42,950	 5	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 40%	 0	 Anyday Anytime	 42,950	 100%
	 40,275	 **Archipenko	 1	 40,275	 7	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 43%	 0	 Beyond Limits	 40,275	 100%
	 39,900	 *Victory Moon	 1	 39,900	 17	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 41%	 0	 Double Bind	 39,900	 100%
	 38,650	 **King Of Kings	 1	 38,650	 2	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Kings Creek	 38,650	 100%
	 38,125	 *Atso	 6	 6,354	 18	 1	 1	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 17%	 0	 Fashion Fusion	 38,125	 100%
	 37,100	 Dan De Lago	 5	 7,420	 18	 1	 1	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 6%	 0	 Yourmyworld	 37,100	 100%
	 36,725	 *King of Kings	 2	 18,363	 6	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 17%	 0	 Edge Of Glory	 36,725	 100%
	 36,250	 *Fort Wood	 3	 12,083	 10	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Love Triangle	 36,250	 100%
	 31,100	 Gimmethegreenlight	 6	 5,183	 25	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 16%	 0	 Show Me The Light	 24,475	 79%
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	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
								        rnr%	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr%		  rns%		  & % of total stakes

	 30,000	 **Easing Along	 1	 30,000	 1	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Tuscan	 30,000	 100%
	 29,000	 **High Chaparral	 1	 29,000	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 100%	 0	 Clever Move	 29,000	 100%
	 28,750	 **Holy Roman Emperor	 1	 28,750	 8	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Triumvirate	 28,750	 100%
	 28,625	 Fencing Master	 1	 28,625	 9	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 33%	 0	 Lord Defender	 28,625	 100%
	 26,100	 Pomodoro	 3	 8,700	 12	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 33%	 0	 Gus	 23,200	 89%
	 19,175	 Lateral	 3	 6,392	 21	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 14%	 0	 On The Side	 14,075	 73%
	 17,400	 **Choisir	 1	 17,400	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 67%	 0	 Savage Garden	 17,400	 100%
	 13,050	 *Battersea Park	 2	 6,525	 14	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 14%	 0	 On The Thames	 13,050	 100%
	 11,600	 Twice Over	 3	 3,867	 5	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 20%	 0	 Kanishiwa	 11,600	 100%
	 10,200	 *Winter Romance	 1	 10,200	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Media Circus	 10,200	 100%
	 10,050	 **Point Given	 1	 10,050	 5	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 20%	 0	 Nicklaus	 10,050	 100%
	 9,600	 **Lope de Vega	 1	 9,600	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 100%	 0	 Agencefrancepresse	 9,600	 100%
	 8,700	 Alado	 1	 8,700	 8	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 25%	 0	 Star Of Wings	 8,700	 100%
	 8,700	 Where’s That Tiger	 1	 8,700	 5	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 40%	 0	 Katjievandiebaan	 8,700	 100%
	 7,450	 Harry Hall	 2	 3,725	 7	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 29%	 0	 Cutey Me	 7,450	 100%
	 7,300	 *Captain Al	 6	 1,217	 16	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 6%	 0	 Kiss Me Hardy	 7,300	 100%
	 7,250	 Doowaley	 7	 1,036	 19	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 11%	 0	 Villa Royale	 5,800	 80%
	 6,825	 Querari	 5	 1,365	 9	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 11%	 0	 Witch King	 5,500	 81%
	 2,900	 Noble Tune	 1	 2,900	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Tune Of Angels	 2,900	 100%
	 2,650	 *Royal Air Force	 2	 1,325	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Young England	 2,650	 100%
	 2,650	 Imperial Stride	 1	 2,650	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 25%	 0	 Trevi Fountain	 2,650	 100%
	 2,550	 Count Dubois	 2	 1,275	 5	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 20%	 0	 Madame Excess	 2,550	 100%
	 2,500	 *Lion Tamer	 1	 2,500	 5	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 20%	 0	 Pride And Joy	 2,500	 100%
	 2,400	 **Encosta de Lago	 2	 1,200	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 25%	 0	 Umthetho	 2,400	 100%
	 1,550	 *Goldkeeper	 2	 775	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Imperial Gold	 1,550	 100%
	 1,450	 *Bezrin	 2	 725	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Juliette’s Way	 1,450	 100%
	 1,450	 Black Minnaloushe	 6	 242	 14	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Midnight Secret	 1,450	 100%
	 1,325	 *Lithuanian	 3	 442	 12	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Lee-Ann	 1,325	 100%
	 1,200	 Jam Alley	 1	 1,200	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Zoo Alley	 1,200	 100%
	 1,150	 Curved Ball	 3	 383	 8	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Chili Lime	 1,150	 100%
	 0	 *Badger’s Drift	 2	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Dorothy May	 0	 0%
	 0	 *Tobe Or Nottobe	 1	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Iron Dragon	 0	 0%
	 0	 Announce	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Lindy Lu	 0	 0%
	 0	 *Cataloochee	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Blazing Sunset	 0	 0%
	 0	 Indigo Magic	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Prince Of Orange	 0	 0%
	 0	 *Parade Leader	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Lady Marshall	 0	 0%
	 0	 *Captain Corageous	 1	 0	 5	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Dr Finley	 0	 0%
	 0	 Kildonan	 2	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Abbotsford	 0	 0%
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LEADING SIRES OF 3YO’S BY STAKES
season 2017/2018: 1 August  - 20 May 2018

	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
								        rnr%	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr%		  rns%		  & % of total stakes

	12,791,213	 *Captain Al	 50	 255,824	 284	 30	 47	 60%	 5	 8	 17%	 99	 35%	 5	 Undercover Agent	 4,141,875	 32%
	 7,754,276	 What A Winter	 63	 123,084	 331	 32	 40	 51%	 1	 1	 3%	 94	 28%	 3	 Dutch Philip	 3,847,975	 50%
	 7,109,125	 Trippi	 41	 173,393	 227	 27	 36	 66%	 1	 1	 4%	 93	 41%	 4	 Miss Katalin	 1,663,250	 23%
	 6,254,913	 Silvano	 83	 75,360	 425	 46	 75	 55%	 2	 2	 4%	 132	 31%	 7	 Chariot Of Gold	 261,750	 4%
	 5,788,850	 Gimmethegreenlight	 74	 78,228	 457	 32	 40	 43%	 2	 3	 6%	 127	 28%	 7	 Surcharge	 1,445,000	 25%
	 4,899,925	 Querari	 48	 102,082	 253	 22	 31	 46%	 3	 4	 14%	 73	 29%	 2	 Monks Hood	 1,030,875	 21%
	 4,849,225	 Dynasty	 56	 86,593	 270	 28	 38	 50%	 5	 6	 18%	 71	 26%	 5	 Eyes Wide Open	 878,000	 18%
	 4,461,600	 Await The Dawn	 40	 111,540	 244	 20	 26	 50%	 1	 1	 5%	 60	 25%	 0	 Hero’s Honour	 1,354,600	 30%
	 4,340,376	 Var	 74	 58,654	 419	 32	 42	 43%	 0	 0	 0%	 139	 33%	 2	 Speedpoint	 369,100	 9%
	 4,106,550	 **Street Cry	 4	 1,026,638	 22	 4	 8	 100%	 1	 2	 25%	 5	 23%	 2	 Oh Susanna	 3,687,375	 90%
	 3,878,225	 Oratorio	 73	 53,126	 417	 36	 45	 49%	 0	 0	 0%	 124	 30%	 1	 Mrs O	 221,250	 6%
	 3,606,875	 Twice Over	 62	 58,175	 341	 28	 34	 45%	 2	 2	 7%	 86	 25%	 4	 Do It Again	 657,500	 18%
	 3,578,688	 *Sail From Seattle	 67	 53,413	 366	 35	 49	 52%	 1	 2	 3%	 91	 25%	 0	 Via Seattle	 203,750	 6%
	 3,517,588	 Judpot	 74	 47,535	 377	 31	 35	 42%	 0	 0	 0%	 104	 28%	 3	 Sniper Shot	 277,500	 8%
	 3,077,700	 Visionaire	 39	 78,915	 217	 18	 24	 46%	 1	 2	 6%	 51	 24%	 0	 Takingthepeace	 1,400,000	 45%
	 2,989,475	 *Antonius Pius	 61	 49,008	 392	 25	 33	 41%	 1	 1	 4%	 114	 29%	 1	 Neptune’s Rain	 257,800	 9%
	 2,942,951	 Crusade	 58	 50,741	 387	 23	 30	 40%	 1	 2	 4%	 116	 30%	 0	 Covered In Snow	 315,125	 11%
	 2,741,375	 Philanthropist	 58	 47,265	 327	 23	 28	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 75	 23%	 1	 Pack Leader	 473,750	 17%
	 2,517,625	 Pathfork	 47	 53,566	 267	 22	 28	 47%	 0	 0	 0%	 89	 33%	 1	 Harlan County	 189,250	 8%
	 2,504,300	 *Horse Chestnut	 47	 53,283	 290	 23	 29	 49%	 0	 0	 0%	 88	 30%	 0	 Bernie	 168,950	 7%
	 2,352,275	 Ideal World	 26	 90,472	 144	 15	 26	 58%	 3	 4	 20%	 32	 22%	 2	 Zen Arcade	 484,375	 21%
	 1,999,175	 Jay Peg	 47	 42,536	 258	 16	 20	 34%	 0	 0	 0%	 71	 28%	 2	 Toltec	 227,925	 11%
	 1,974,375	 Elusive Fort	 20	 98,719	 140	 10	 15	 50%	 2	 2	 20%	 36	 26%	 2	 Secret Potion	 935,600	 47%
	 1,925,688	 Seventh Rock	 43	 44,783	 225	 15	 20	 35%	 0	 0	 0%	 71	 32%	 1	 Seven Lives	 212,525	 11%
	 1,897,275	 Brave Tin Soldier	 29	 65,423	 185	 12	 14	 41%	 0	 0	 0%	 51	 28%	 0	 Brave Mary	 552,000	 29%
	 1,869,350	 Mogok	 36	 51,926	 233	 11	 19	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 67	 29%	 0	 Premier Show	 375,475	 20%
	 1,756,214	 *Rebel King	 32	 54,882	 249	 13	 18	 41%	 0	 0	 0%	 78	 31%	 0	 Princess Rebel	 159,125	 9%
	 1,672,013	 Byword	 45	 37,156	 266	 15	 17	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 64	 24%	 0	 Camphoratus	 140,625	 8%
	 1,479,475	 *Kahal	 34	 43,514	 187	 14	 18	 41%	 0	 0	 0%	 53	 28%	 1	 Lake Kinneret	 146,725	 10%
	 1,428,275	 Bold Silvano	 38	 37,586	 171	 7	 9	 18%	 1	 1	 14%	 48	 28%	 1	 Bold Respect	 652,500	 46%
	 1,382,375	 Toreador	 28	 49,371	 165	 13	 19	 46%	 0	 0	 0%	 41	 25%	 0	 Ouro	 197,175	 14%
	 1,381,938	 Curved Ball	 32	 43,186	 185	 12	 15	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 41	 22%	 1	 Seerite	 171,875	 12%
	 1,289,975	 Mambo In Seattle	 43	 29,999	 225	 9	 12	 21%	 2	 2	 22%	 48	 21%	 0	 Majestic Mambo	 218,750	 17%
	 1,279,675	 Great Britain	 27	 47,395	 198	 7	 11	 26%	 0	 0	 0%	 62	 31%	 0	 Great Shaka	 271,875	 21%
	 1,278,300	 Eightfold Path	 26	 49,165	 141	 10	 15	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 34	 24%	 0	 Brigtnumberten	 232,925	 18%
	 1,247,150	 Marchfield	 32	 38,973	 174	 11	 15	 34%	 0	 0	 0%	 50	 29%	 0	 Spring Man	 174,400	 14%
	 1,245,350	 Go Deputy	 12	 103,779	 58	 6	 12	 50%	 1	 1	 17%	 20	 34%	 3	 Widow’s Lamp	 375,650	 30%
	 1,113,150	 *Tiger Ridge	 21	 53,007	 111	 8	 9	 38%	 1	 1	 13%	 38	 34%	 1	 Folk Dance	 321,875	 29%
	 1,038,800	 Alado	 13	 79,908	 75	 6	 10	 46%	 1	 1	 17%	 22	 29%	 1	 Rocket Countdown	 400,000	 39%
	 966,313	 *Noordhoek Flyer	 27	 35,789	 219	 6	 8	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 61	 28%	 0	 Flying Falcon	 135,875	 14%
	 961,350	 *Fort Wood	 16	 60,084	 94	 10	 11	 63%	 0	 0	 0%	 22	 23%	 1	 Cashel Palace	 156,875	 16%
	 933,288	 Main Aim	 20	 46,664	 125	 8	 11	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 31	 25%	 0	 Ballymaine	 206,200	 22%
	 926,125	 Black Minnaloushe	 26	 35,620	 135	 7	 9	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 43	 32%	 0	 Minaloushe Venture	 163,000	 18%
	 879,100	 Greys Inn	 25	 35,164	 154	 6	 9	 24%	 0	 0	 0%	 34	 22%	 0	 Ninjara	 166,375	 19%
	 836,700	 Traffic Guard	 20	 41,835	 127	 7	 7	 35%	 0	 0	 0%	 37	 29%	 0	 Kick Butt	 117,375	 14%
	 796,725	 Indigo Magic	 5	 159,345	 34	 3	 3	 60%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 26%	 0	 Fullfillyourdream	 664,000	 83%
	 777,625	 Irish Flame	 19	 40,928	 110	 8	 10	 42%	 0	 0	 0%	 23	 21%	 0	 Sunny Bill Du-Toy	 134,375	 17%
	 772,350	 *Rock Of Rochelle	 22	 35,107	 140	 9	 9	 41%	 0	 0	 0%	 31	 22%	 0	 Empress Rock	 98,875	 13%
	 752,400	 Ashaawes	 18	 41,800	 89	 6	 7	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 30	 34%	 2	 Glamorous Life	 146,250	 19%
	 747,650	 Count Dubois	 21	 35,602	 98	 8	 9	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 24	 24%	 1	 It Is What It Is	 166,200	 22%
	 675,700	 Gitano Hernando	 19	 35,563	 125	 5	 6	 26%	 0	 0	 0%	 32	 26%	 1	 Steel Rose	 173,250	 26%
	 636,775	 Oracy	 16	 39,798	 77	 6	 9	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 19	 25%	 0	 Azkur	 164,425	 26%
	 612,625	 *Bezrin	 10	 61,263	 68	 4	 7	 40%	 1	 1	 25%	 20	 29%	 1	 Too Phat To Fly	 192,300	 31%
	 569,500	 Kildonan	 20	 28,475	 117	 4	 4	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 30	 26%	 0	 Manitoba	 154,375	 27%
	 538,250	 *Western Winter	 7	 76,893	 34	 3	 5	 43%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 24%	 2	 Fresnaye	 320,600	 60%
	 526,100	 Golden Sword	 21	 25,052	 110	 3	 5	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 26	 24%	 0	 Excalibur’s Return	 141,250	 27%
	 502,600	 *Royal Air Force	 9	 55,844	 51	 3	 4	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 17	 33%	 0	 Cloud Atlas	 221,350	 44%
	 475,275	 **Choisir	 4	 118,819	 27	 2	 3	 50%	 1	 2	 50%	 12	 44%	 0	 Sir Frenchie	 325,000	 68%
	 472,550	 *King of Kings	 22	 21,480	 113	 3	 5	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 17	 15%	 0	 Eleni	 184,375	 39%
	 438,125	 **Lonhro	 2	 219,063	 9	 2	 3	 100%	 1	 1	 50%	 3	 33%	 2	 Alfolk	 266,875	 61%
	 432,450	 **Bernardini	 3	 144,150	 18	 3	 6	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 33%	 0	 Sir Bernadini	 198,825	 46%
	 422,175	 *King’s Apostle	 11	 38,380	 60	 5	 5	 45%	 0	 0	 0%	 15	 25%	 0	 Tumbling Stream	 156,825	 37%
	 406,225	 Warm White Night	 8	 50,778	 50	 3	 3	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 36%	 0	 White Winter	 140,275	 35%
	 388,625	 **Pierro	 2	 194,313	 11	 2	 3	 100%	 1	 1	 50%	 3	 27%	 0	 Roy Had Enough	 318,000	 82%
	 377,550	 **Al Miqdaam	 17	 22,209	 74	 3	 3	 18%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 24%	 0	 Ishnana	 99,675	 26%
	 367,688	 King’s Chapel	 24	 15,320	 124	 3	 3	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 16	 13%	 0	 Pillaroftheearth	 95,900	 26%
	 363,025	 Biarritz	 8	 45,378	 54	 2	 4	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 15	 28%	 0	 Walter Smoothie	 211,775	 58%
	 333,925	 **Your Song	 2	 166,963	 12	 2	 4	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 58%	 0	 Nautic Spirit	 171,375	 51%
	 332,050	 *Muhtafal	 6	 55,342	 36	 3	 3	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 36%	 0	 Rose Hill	 130,250	 39%
	 325,475	 **Foxwedge	 2	 162,738	 14	 2	 4	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 29%	 0	 The Rocketman	 219,975	 68%
	 320,200	 **Redoute’s Choice	 5	 64,040	 22	 3	 4	 60%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 27%	 0	 Buffalo Bill Cody	 130,000	 41%
	 314,850	 **Canford Cliffs	 2	 157,425	 16	 2	 3	 100%	 1	 1	 50%	 4	 25%	 0	 Fish River	 230,600	 73%
	 314,675	 **Fastnet Rock	 4	 78,669	 16	 3	 3	 75%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 50%	 0	 Quick Glimpse	 130,375	 41%
	 313,175	 Miesque’s Approval	 5	 62,635	 30	 3	 4	 60%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 20%	 1	 Ryker	 169,550	 54%
	 280,125	 *Argonaut	 8	 35,016	 26	 3	 4	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 15%	 0	 Phillydelphia	 125,125	 45%
	 279,575	 Admire Main	 13	 21,506	 73	 3	 4	 23%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 18%	 0	 Dancing Dude	 83,150	 30%
	 273,900	 Lateral	 6	 45,650	 27	 2	 3	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 41%	 0	 Hidden Thought	 154,750	 56%
	 269,925	 **Charge Forward	 2	 134,963	 11	 2	 3	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 45%	 1	 San Fermin	 194,375	 72%
	 263,125	 **All Too Hard	 2	 131,563	 14	 2	 3	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 50%	 1	 Roy’s Riviera	 211,875	 81%
	 244,075	 Where’s That Tiger	 1	 244,075	 12	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 67%	 0	 Tigerlace	 244,075	 100%
	 229,625	 *Lecture	 4	 57,406	 37	 2	 5	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 27%	 0	 Miss Aphrodite	 168,475	 73%
	 229,250	 *Windrush	 5	 45,850	 24	 3	 3	 60%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 21%	 0	 In The Game	 102,375	 45%
	 228,825	 **Teofilo	 2	 114,413	 10	 2	 3	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 30%	 0	 Yakeen	 147,075	 64%
	 228,525	 **Star Witness	 4	 57,131	 15	 2	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 53%	 0	 Mujaafy	 99,000	 43%
	 212,013	 *A P Answer	 16	 13,251	 92	 3	 3	 19%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 13%	 0	 Profs Pet	 56,688	 27%
	 210,950	 Imperial Stride	 7	 30,136	 26	 2	 2	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 27%	 0	 Pera Palace	 141,075	 67%
	 209,375	 **Lope de Vega	 2	 104,688	 12	 2	 3	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 25%	 0	 Radiant Splendour	 121,875	 58%
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	 202,925	 **Equiano	 1	 202,925	 6	 1	 3	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 33%	 0	 Majestic Glory	 202,925	 100%
	 202,413	 *Mullins Bay	 14	 14,458	 69	 2	 2	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 20%	 0	 Chappaquiddick	 86,625	 43%
	 194,525	 Dan De Lago	 7	 27,789	 46	 1	 1	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 26%	 0	 La Bastide	 114,575	 59%
	 192,525	 A P Arrow	 3	 64,175	 26	 2	 2	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 50%	 0	 Wings n Things	 113,625	 59%
	 189,925	 **Sepoy	 2	 94,963	 10	 2	 4	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 20%	 0	 Alwahsh	 134,925	 71%
	 177,850	 **Commands	 2	 88,925	 8	 1	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 50%	 0	 Carmalita	 175,225	 99%
	 177,350	 Call To Combat	 5	 35,470	 28	 1	 1	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 39%	 0	 Combat Muster	 127,100	 72%
	 174,550	 **Uncle Mo	 2	 87,275	 13	 1	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 38%	 0	 Coys	 172,550	 99%
	 165,388	 *Modus Vivendi	 5	 33,078	 41	 2	 2	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 22%	 0	 Wrap It Up	 95,225	 58%
	 160,400	 Sarge	 4	 40,100	 14	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 43%	 0	 Certifiable	 131,900	 82%
	 156,625	 **High Chaparral	 3	 52,208	 8	 2	 2	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 50%	 0	 Doyles	 74,000	 47%
	 150,750	 Just As Well	 7	 21,536	 32	 1	 2	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 13%	 0	 Aranjuez	 125,375	 83%
	 143,000	 *Stagelight	 4	 35,750	 28	 2	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 7%	 0	 Alraune	 89,500	 63%
	 142,475	 **Medaglia d’Oro	 2	 71,238	 10	 2	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 20%	 0	 Marmook	 80,600	 57%
	 129,000	 *Blue Tiger	 4	 32,250	 18	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 33%	 0	 Bluemoonrising	 97,000	 75%
	 125,750	 **Hinchinbrook	 1	 125,750	 8	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 63%	 0	 Mutawaary	 125,750	 100%
	 125,450	 **Husson	 1	 125,450	 9	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 33%	 0	 Power Tower	 125,450	 100%
	 122,300	 **Lawman	 1	 122,300	 8	 1	 3	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Everlasting Love	 122,300	 100%
	 120,250	 Thomas Crown	 1	 120,250	 7	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 43%	 0	 Hemero	 120,250	 100%
	 117,175	 *Tropical Empire	 4	 29,294	 22	 2	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 18%	 0	 Royal Applause	 62,125	 53%
	 116,475	 **More Than Ready	 1	 116,475	 7	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 43%	 0	 Jazaalah	 116,475	 100%
	 116,375	 **So You Think	 2	 58,188	 15	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 27%	 0	 Streetfighting Man	 114,000	 98%
	 113,250	 **Dream Ahead	 2	 56,625	 13	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 46%	 0	 Laat Lammetjie	 85,625	 76%
	 112,625	 **Hussonet	 1	 112,625	 7	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 57%	 1	 Raya Baya	 112,625	 100%
	 108,550	 *The Sheik	 5	 21,710	 27	 1	 1	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 30%	 0	 Pharoah’s Charm	 77,550	 71%
	 94,700	 **Excelebration	 2	 47,350	 12	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 33%	 0	 Phelan Lucky	 94,700	 100%
	 93,000	 *Tiger Dance	 1	 93,000	 9	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 56%	 0	 Kamaishi	 93,000	 100%
	 86,625	 **Manhattan Rain	 1	 86,625	 4	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 25%	 0	 Manhattan Cocktail	 86,625	 100%
	 86,575	 **Delago Deluxe	 3	 28,858	 18	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 56%	 0	 Deago Deluxe	 48,575	 56%
	 84,625	 **Reward For Effort	 1	 84,625	 5	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 20%	 0	 Humble Addict	 84,625	 100%
	 83,625	 Linngari	 4	 20,906	 27	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 30%	 0	 Festive Linngari	 53,250	 64%
	 82,250	 Daring Bid	 1	 82,250	 12	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 17%	 0	 Plucky Plunderer	 82,250	 100%
	 82,075	 **Poet’s Voice	 1	 82,075	 8	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 38%	 0	 Boatswain	 82,075	 100%
	 81,575	 **Hard Spun	 1	 81,575	 6	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 33%	 0	 Huyssteen	 81,575	 100%
	 78,375	 **Pluck	 3	 26,125	 13	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 15%	 0	 Sess	 78,375	 100%
	 78,100	 **Wanted	 1	 78,100	 8	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 88%	 0	 Flexible Fugitive	 78,100	 100%
	 75,600	 **Exceed And Excel	 2	 37,800	 11	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 55%	 0	 Afdeek	 54,000	 71%
	 74,850	 Seul Amour	 5	 14,970	 23	 1	 1	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 17%	 0	 Bullion Babe	 64,350	 86%
	 73,775	 **Tapit	 1	 73,775	 6	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 17%	 0	 Wheel Of Time	 73,775	 100%
	 73,500	 **Animal Kingdom	 2	 36,750	 6	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 17%	 0	 Animal Lover	 73,500	 100%
	 72,250	 **Dawn Approach	 1	 72,250	 2	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Sunshine Mint	 72,250	 100%
	 70,875	 *Martinelli	 3	 23,625	 8	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 13%	 0	 Blenderhead	 70,875	 100%
	 65,875	 **Casino Prince	 2	 32,938	 13	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 15%	 0	 Yess	 53,125	 81%
	 64,375	 Jam Alley	 1	 64,375	 4	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 All I Got	 64,375	 100%
	 64,250	 **Bated Breath	 1	 64,250	 8	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 13%	 0	 Little Miss Me	 64,250	 100%
	 61,875	 Fencing Master	 2	 30,938	 15	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 40%	 0	 Hint Of Gold	 33,250	 54%
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	12,791,213	 *Captain Al	 50	 255,824	 284	 30	 47	 60%	 5	 8	 17%	 99	 35%	 5	 Undercover Agent	 4,141,875	 32%
	 7,109,125	 Trippi	 41	 173,393	 227	 27	 36	 66%	 1	 1	 4%	 93	 41%	 4	 Miss Katalin	 1,663,250	 23%
	 7,754,276	 What A Winter	 63	 123,084	 331	 32	 40	 51%	 1	 1	 3%	 94	 28%	 3	 Dutch Philip	 3,847,975	 50%
	 4,461,600	 Await The Dawn	 40	 111,540	 244	 20	 26	 50%	 1	 1	 5%	 60	 25%	 0	 Hero’s Honour	 1,354,600	 30%
	 1,245,350	 Go Deputy	 12	 103,779	 58	 6	 12	 50%	 1	 1	 17%	 20	 34%	 3	 Widow’s Lamp	 375,650	 30%
	 4,899,925	 Querari	 48	 102,082	 253	 22	 31	 46%	 3	 4	 14%	 73	 29%	 2	 Monks Hood	 1,030,875	 21%
	 1,974,375	 Elusive Fort	 20	 98,719	 140	 10	 15	 50%	 2	 2	 20%	 36	 26%	 2	 Secret Potion	 935,600	 47%
	 2,352,275	 Ideal World	 26	 90,472	 144	 15	 26	 58%	 3	 4	 20%	 32	 22%	 2	 Zen Arcade	 484,375	 21%
	 4,849,225	 Dynasty	 56	 86,593	 270	 28	 38	 50%	 5	 6	 18%	 71	 26%	 5	 Eyes Wide Open	 878,000	 18%
	 1,038,800	 Alado	 13	 79,908	 75	 6	 10	 46%	 1	 1	 17%	 22	 29%	 1	 Rocket Countdown	 400,000	 39%
	 3,077,700	 Visionaire	 39	 78,915	 217	 18	 24	 46%	 1	 2	 6%	 51	 24%	 0	 Takingthepeace	 1,400,000	 45%
	 5,788,850	 Gimmethegreenlight	 74	 78,228	 457	 32	 40	 43%	 2	 3	 6%	 127	 28%	 7	 Surcharge	 1,445,000	 25%
	 6,254,913	 Silvano	 83	 75,360	 425	 46	 75	 55%	 2	 2	 4%	 132	 31%	 7	 Chariot Of Gold	 261,750	 4%
	 1,897,275	 Brave Tin Soldier	 29	 65,423	 185	 12	 14	 41%	 0	 0	 0%	 51	 28%	 0	 Brave Mary	 552,000	 29%
	 612,625	 *Bezrin	 10	 61,263	 68	 4	 7	 40%	 1	 1	 25%	 20	 29%	 1	 Too Phat To Fly	 192,300	 31%
	 961,350	 *Fort Wood	 16	 60,084	 94	 10	 11	 63%	 0	 0	 0%	 22	 23%	 1	 Cashel Palace	 156,875	 16%
	 4,340,376	 Var	 74	 58,654	 419	 32	 42	 43%	 0	 0	 0%	 139	 33%	 2	 Speedpoint	 369,100	 9%
	 3,606,875	 Twice Over	 62	 58,175	 341	 28	 34	 45%	 2	 2	 7%	 86	 25%	 4	 Do It Again	 657,500	 18%
	 1,756,214	 *Rebel King	 32	 54,882	 249	 13	 18	 41%	 0	 0	 0%	 78	 31%	 0	 Princess Rebel	 159,125	 9%
	 2,517,625	 Pathfork	 47	 53,566	 267	 22	 28	 47%	 0	 0	 0%	 89	 33%	 1	 Harlan County	 189,250	 8%
	 3,578,688	 *Sail From Seattle	 67	 53,413	 366	 35	 49	 52%	 1	 2	 3%	 91	 25%	 0	 Via Seattle	 203,750	 6%
	 2,504,300	 *Horse Chestnut	 47	 53,283	 290	 23	 29	 49%	 0	 0	 0%	 88	 30%	 0	 Bernie	 168,950	 7%
	 3,878,225	 Oratorio	 73	 53,126	 417	 36	 45	 49%	 0	 0	 0%	 124	 30%	 1	 Mrs O	 221,250	 6%
	 1,113,150	 *Tiger Ridge	 21	 53,007	 111	 8	 9	 38%	 1	 1	 13%	 38	 34%	 1	 Folk Dance	 321,875	 29%
	 1,869,350	 Mogok	 36	 51,926	 233	 11	 19	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 67	 29%	 0	 Premier Show	 375,475	 20%
	 2,942,951	 Crusade	 58	 50,741	 387	 23	 30	 40%	 1	 2	 4%	 116	 30%	 0	 Covered In Snow	 315,125	 11%
	 1,382,375	 Toreador	 28	 49,371	 165	 13	 19	 46%	 0	 0	 0%	 41	 25%	 0	 Ouro	 197,175	 14%
	 1,278,300	 Eightfold Path	 26	 49,165	 141	 10	 15	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 34	 24%	 0	 Brigtnumberten	 232,925	 18%
	 2,989,475	 *Antonius Pius	 61	 49,008	 392	 25	 33	 41%	 1	 1	 4%	 114	 29%	 1	 Neptune’s Rain	 257,800	 9%
	 3,517,588	 Judpot	 74	 47,535	 377	 31	 35	 42%	 0	 0	 0%	 104	 28%	 3	 Sniper Shot	 277,500	 8%
	 1,279,675	 Great Britain	 27	 47,395	 198	 7	 11	 26%	 0	 0	 0%	 62	 31%	 0	 Great Shaka	 271,875	 21%
	 2,741,375	 Philanthropist	 58	 47,265	 327	 23	 28	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 75	 23%	 1	 Pack Leader	 473,750	 17%
	 933,288	 Main Aim	 20	 46,664	 125	 8	 11	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 31	 25%	 0	 Ballymaine	 206,200	 22%
	 1,925,688	 Seventh Rock	 43	 44,783	 225	 15	 20	 35%	 0	 0	 0%	 71	 32%	 1	 Seven Lives	 212,525	 11%
	 1,479,475	 *Kahal	 34	 43,514	 187	 14	 18	 41%	 0	 0	 0%	 53	 28%	 1	 Lake Kinneret	 146,725	 10%
	 1,381,938	 Curved Ball	 32	 43,186	 185	 12	 15	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 41	 22%	 1	 Seerite	 171,875	 12%
	 1,999,175	 Jay Peg	 47	 42,536	 258	 16	 20	 34%	 0	 0	 0%	 71	 28%	 2	 Toltec	 227,925	 11%
	 836,700	 Traffic Guard	 20	 41,835	 127	 7	 7	 35%	 0	 0	 0%	 37	 29%	 0	 Kick Butt	 117,375	 14%
	 752,400	 Ashaawes	 18	 41,800	 89	 6	 7	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 30	 34%	 2	 Glamorous Life	 146,250	 19%
	 777,625	 Irish Flame	 19	 40,928	 110	 8	 10	 42%	 0	 0	 0%	 23	 21%	 0	 Sunny Bill Du-Toy	 134,375	 17%
	 636,775	 Oracy	 16	 39,798	 77	 6	 9	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 19	 25%	 0	 Azkur	 164,425	 26%
	 1,247,150	 Marchfield	 32	 38,973	 174	 11	 15	 34%	 0	 0	 0%	 50	 29%	 0	 Spring Man	 174,400	 14%
	 422,175	 *King’s Apostle	 11	 38,380	 60	 5	 5	 45%	 0	 0	 0%	 15	 25%	 0	 Tumbling Stream	 156,825	 37%
	 1,428,275	 Bold Silvano	 38	 37,586	 171	 7	 9	 18%	 1	 1	 14%	 48	 28%	 1	 Bold Respect	 652,500	 46%
	 1,672,013	 Byword	 45	 37,156	 266	 15	 17	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 64	 24%	 0	 Camphoratus	 140,625	 8%
	 966,313	 *Noordhoek Flyer	 27	 35,789	 219	 6	 8	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 61	 28%	 0	 Flying Falcon	 135,875	 14%
	 926,125	 Black Minnaloushe	 26	 35,620	 135	 7	 9	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 43	 32%	 0	 Minaloushe Venture	 163,000	 18%
	 747,650	 Count Dubois	 21	 35,602	 98	 8	 9	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 24	 24%	 1	 It Is What It Is	 166,200	 22%
	 675,700	 Gitano Hernando	 19	 35,563	 125	 5	 6	 26%	 0	 0	 0%	 32	 26%	 1	 Steel Rose	 173,250	 26%
	 879,100	 Greys Inn	 25	 35,164	 154	 6	 9	 24%	 0	 0	 0%	 34	 22%	 0	 Ninjara	 166,375	 19%
	 772,350	 *Rock Of Rochelle	 22	 35,107	 140	 9	 9	 41%	 0	 0	 0%	 31	 22%	 0	 Empress Rock	 98,875	 13%
	 1,289,975	 Mambo In Seattle	 43	 29,999	 225	 9	 12	 21%	 2	 2	 22%	 48	 21%	 0	 Majestic Mambo	 218,750	 17%
	 569,500	 Kildonan	 20	 28,475	 117	 4	 4	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 30	 26%	 0	 Manitoba	 154,375	 27%
	 526,100	 Golden Sword	 21	 25,052	 110	 3	 5	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 26	 24%	 0	 Excalibur’s Return	 141,250	 27%
	 377,550	 **Al Miqdaam	 17	 22,209	 74	 3	 3	 18%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 24%	 0	 Ishnana	 99,675	 26%
	 279,575	 Admire Main	 13	 21,506	 73	 3	 4	 23%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 18%	 0	 Dancing Dude	 83,150	 30%
	 472,550	 *King of Kings	 22	 21,480	 113	 3	 5	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 17	 15%	 0	 Eleni	 184,375	 39%
	 367,688	 King’s Chapel	 24	 15,320	 124	 3	 3	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 16	 13%	 0	 Pillaroftheearth	 95,900	 26%
	 202,413	 *Mullins Bay	 14	 14,458	 69	 2	 2	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 20%	 0	 Chappaquiddick	 86,625	 43%
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LEADING SIRES OF 2YO’S BY STAKES
season 2017/2018: 1 August  - 20 May 2018

	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
								        rnr%	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr%		  rns%		  & % of total stakes

	 1,890,375	 Var	 40	 47,259	 89	 14	 18	 35%	 1	 1	 7%	 26	 29%	 3	 William The Silent	 693,750	 37%
	 1,017,100	 Oratorio	 23	 44,222	 59	 8	 13	 35%	 2	 2	 25%	 19	 32%	 4	 Carlita	 214,375	 21%
	 952,825	 *Sail From Seattle	 37	 25,752	 104	 12	 12	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 34	 33%	 1	 Star Flyer	 94,000	 10%
	 895,450	 Gimmethegreenlight	 29	 30,878	 59	 12	 12	 41%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 31%	 1	 Gimme A Brake Nate	 101,625	 11%
	 827,575	 Bold Silvano	 22	 37,617	 58	 5	 9	 23%	 1	 2	 20%	 13	 22%	 0	 Bold Eagle	 334,375	 40%
	 798,250	 *Captain Al	 26	 30,702	 56	 6	 6	 23%	 1	 1	 17%	 26	 46%	 2	 Celtic Sea	 167,000	 21%
	 767,975	 Pomodoro	 19	 40,420	 52	 4	 5	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 35%	 2	 Cirillo	 318,000	 41%
	 754,675	 What A Winter	 34	 22,196	 74	 8	 9	 24%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 24%	 0	 Agent Of Fortune	 218,750	 29%
	 749,875	 Querari	 26	 28,841	 58	 8	 10	 31%	 1	 1	 13%	 20	 34%	 3	 Arianos Shadow	 156,250	 21%
	 656,200	 Crusade	 23	 28,530	 61	 6	 8	 26%	 1	 1	 17%	 21	 34%	 1	 Alfeo	 211,850	 32%
	 555,125	 Pathfork	 16	 34,695	 34	 6	 8	 38%	 1	 1	 17%	 12	 35%	 1	 Madame Speaker	 205,525	 37%
	 504,000	 Master Of My Fate	 19	 26,526	 41	 5	 7	 26%	 1	 1	 20%	 13	 32%	 0	 Twist Of Fate	 210,350	 42%
	 393,875	 Philanthropist	 20	 19,694	 38	 5	 5	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 29%	 0	 Clifton Crusher	 89,625	 23%
	 347,000	 Elusive Fort	 16	 21,688	 40	 3	 3	 19%	 0	 0	 0%	 16	 40%	 0	 Good Buddy	 115,750	 33%
	 342,225	 Noble Tune	 22	 15,556	 62	 2	 2	 9%	 0	 0	 0%	 24	 39%	 0	 Play Another Tune	 115,625	 34%
	 339,750	 Visionaire	 20	 16,988	 50	 3	 4	 15%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 28%	 0	 In Cahoots	 93,750	 28%
	 286,600	 Jackson	 18	 15,922	 39	 4	 4	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 23%	 0	 Beat It	 76,125	 27%
	 283,125	 Trippi	 10	 28,313	 19	 2	 3	 20%	 1	 1	 50%	 8	 42%	 1	 Chimichuri Run	 176,125	 62%
	 269,375	 Toreador	 11	 24,489	 25	 5	 5	 45%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 20%	 0	 Satara	 84,500	 31%
	 269,250	 Seventh Rock	 23	 11,707	 64	 2	 2	 9%	 0	 0	 0%	 15	 23%	 0	 Three Stars	 65,625	 24%
	 266,250	 **King Of Kings	 2	 133,125	 5	 1	 1	 50%	 1	 1	 100%	 2	 40%	 0	 Ronnie’s Candy	 266,250	 100%
	 251,975	 Ashaawes	 8	 31,497	 25	 2	 2	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 32%	 0	 Cyber Special	 145,125	 58%
	 238,750	 Brave Tin Soldier	 15	 15,917	 38	 3	 3	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 24%	 0	 To Woo	 115,625	 48%
	 231,700	 Ato	 12	 19,308	 37	 2	 2	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 15	 41%	 0	 Charlie-Fox	 91,125	 39%
	 231,600	 Byword	 11	 21,055	 28	 2	 3	 18%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 25%	 0	 Crown And Country	 158,125	 68%
	 227,500	 Ideal World	 14	 16,250	 27	 1	 2	 7%	 1	 1	 100%	 7	 26%	 1	 Inverroche	 187,500	 82%
	 212,150	 Eightfold Path	 12	 17,679	 45	 1	 1	 8%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 29%	 1	 Brave Zndaya	 69,250	 33%
	 186,250	 Duke Of Marmalade	 13	 14,327	 23	 3	 3	 23%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 35%	 0	 Santa Clara	 66,000	 35%
	 182,925	 The Apache	 9	 20,325	 25	 2	 2	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 28%	 0	 Adorable Analia	 68,125	 37%
	 175,000	 **Snitzel	 3	 58,333	 6	 1	 1	 33%	 1	 1	 100%	 4	 67%	 1	 Traces	 116,000	 66%
	 173,000	 Mogok	 7	 24,714	 18	 2	 2	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 33%	 0	 Rocky Coast	 86,125	 50%
	 169,600	 Mambo In Seattle	 20	 8,480	 44	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 32%	 0	 Dancing Queen	 42,000	 25%
	 153,000	 Black Minnaloushe	 8	 19,125	 14	 2	 2	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 14%	 0	 Manousckas Beaut	 68,375	 45%
	 148,750	 Irish Flame	 12	 12,396	 29	 1	 1	 8%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 31%	 0	 Drunken Sailor	 76,125	 51%
	 145,075	 Potala Palace	 8	 18,134	 30	 1	 1	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 37%	 1	 Watsonia	 71,050	 49%
	 135,000	 Silvano	 10	 13,500	 14	 2	 2	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 29%	 1	 Arabian Air	 75,000	 56%
	 134,375	 *Fort Wood	 6	 22,396	 11	 1	 1	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 45%	 0	 Bien Venue	 59,375	 44%
	 121,700	 Lateral	 11	 11,064	 29	 1	 1	 9%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 28%	 0	 Vertical	 88,175	 72%
	 116,750	 *Noordhoek Flyer	 11	 10,614	 36	 1	 1	 9%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 28%	 0	 Speed Flyer	 61,625	 53%
	 116,375	 Twice Over	 8	 14,547	 17	 1	 1	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 35%	 0	 On The Double	 64,625	 56%
	 116,125	 Just As Well	 6	 19,354	 12	 2	 2	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 8%	 0	 Calypso Dancer	 59,375	 51%
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	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
								        rnr%	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr%		  rns%		  & % of total stakes

	 266,250	 **King Of Kings	 2	 133,125	 5	 1	 1	 50%	 1	 1	 100%	 2	 40%	 0	 Ronnie’s Candy	 266,250	 100%
	 79,250	 **Dundeel	 1	 79,250	 2	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Atyaab	 79,250	 100%
	 65,625	 Solskjaer	 1	 65,625	 3	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 I Like It	 65,625	 100%
	 64,625	 **Shamus Award	 1	 64,625	 2	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Jailhouse Jazz	 64,625	 100%
	 175,000	 **Snitzel	 3	 58,333	 6	 1	 1	 33%	 1	 1	 100%	 4	 67%	 1	 Traces	 116,000	 66%
	 114,250	 Count Dubois	 2	 57,125	 5	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 60%	 0	 Dickie Bird	 65,000	 57%
	 1,890,375	 Var	 40	 47,259	 89	 14	 18	 35%	 1	 1	 7%	 26	 29%	 3	 William The Silent	 693,750	 37%
	 1,017,100	 Oratorio	 23	 44,222	 59	 8	 13	 35%	 2	 2	 25%	 19	 32%	 4	 Carlita	 214,375	 21%
	 767,975	 Pomodoro	 19	 40,420	 52	 4	 5	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 35%	 2	 Cirillo	 318,000	 41%
	 827,575	 Bold Silvano	 22	 37,617	 58	 5	 9	 23%	 1	 2	 20%	 13	 22%	 0	 Bold Eagle	 334,375	 40%
	 555,125	 Pathfork	 16	 34,695	 34	 6	 8	 38%	 1	 1	 17%	 12	 35%	 1	 Madame Speaker	 205,525	 37%
	 64,450	 *Bezrin	 2	 32,225	 9	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 67%	 0	 Anza-Borrego	 50,250	 78%
	 251,975	 Ashaawes	 8	 31,497	 25	 2	 2	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 32%	 0	 Cyber Special	 145,125	 58%
	 895,450	 Gimmethegreenlight	 29	 30,878	 59	 12	 12	 41%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 31%	 1	 Gimme A Brake Nate	 101,625	 11%
	 798,250	 *Captain Al	 26	 30,702	 56	 6	 6	 23%	 1	 1	 17%	 26	 46%	 2	 Celtic Sea	 167,000	 21%
	 749,875	 Querari	 26	 28,841	 58	 8	 10	 31%	 1	 1	 13%	 20	 34%	 3	 Arianos Shadow	 156,250	 21%
	 656,200	 Crusade	 23	 28,530	 61	 6	 8	 26%	 1	 1	 17%	 21	 34%	 1	 Alfeo	 211,850	 32%
	 283,125	 Trippi	 10	 28,313	 19	 2	 3	 20%	 1	 1	 50%	 8	 42%	 1	 Chimichuri Run	 176,125	 62%
	 504,000	 Master Of My Fate	 19	 26,526	 41	 5	 7	 26%	 1	 1	 20%	 13	 32%	 0	 Twist Of Fate	 210,350	 42%
	 952,825	 *Sail From Seattle	 37	 25,752	 104	 12	 12	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 34	 33%	 1	 Star Flyer	 94,000	 10%
	 25,750	 **Frankel	 1	 25,750	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Frankly	 25,750	 100%
	 173,000	 Mogok	 7	 24,714	 18	 2	 2	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 33%	 0	 Rocky Coast	 86,125	 50%
	 269,375	 Toreador	 11	 24,489	 25	 5	 5	 45%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 20%	 0	 Satara	 84,500	 31%
	 22,625	 **Carlton House	 1	 22,625	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 67%	 0	 Huddle	 22,625	 100%
	 134,375	 *Fort Wood	 6	 22,396	 11	 1	 1	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 45%	 0	 Bien Venue	 59,375	 44%
	 754,675	 What A Winter	 34	 22,196	 74	 8	 9	 24%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 24%	 0	 Agent Of Fortune	 218,750	 29%
	 347,000	 Elusive Fort	 16	 21,688	 40	 3	 3	 19%	 0	 0	 0%	 16	 40%	 0	 Good Buddy	 115,750	 33%
	 231,600	 Byword	 11	 21,055	 28	 2	 3	 18%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 25%	 0	 Crown And Country	 158,125	 68%
	 21,000	 **All Too Hard	 1	 21,000	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Belton Road	 21,000	 100%
	 182,925	 The Apache	 9	 20,325	 25	 2	 2	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 28%	 0	 Adorable Analia	 68,125	 37%
	 393,875	 Philanthropist	 20	 19,694	 38	 5	 5	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 29%	 0	 Clifton Crusher	 89,625	 23%
	 78,750	 *Stagelight	 4	 19,688	 12	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 25%	 0	 Ovation Award	 65,625	 83%
	 116,125	 Just As Well	 6	 19,354	 12	 2	 2	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 8%	 0	 Calypso Dancer	 59,375	 51%
	 231,700	 Ato	 12	 19,308	 37	 2	 2	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 15	 41%	 0	 Charlie-Fox	 91,125	 39%
	 153,000	 Black Minnaloushe	 8	 19,125	 14	 2	 2	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 14%	 0	 Manousckas Beaut	 68,375	 45%
	 145,075	 Potala Palace	 8	 18,134	 30	 1	 1	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 37%	 1	 Watsonia	 71,050	 49%
	 212,150	 Eightfold Path	 12	 17,679	 45	 1	 1	 8%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 29%	 1	 Brave Zndaya	 69,250	 33%
	 339,750	 Visionaire	 20	 16,988	 50	 3	 4	 15%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 28%	 0	 In Cahoots	 93,750	 28%
	 227,500	 Ideal World	 14	 16,250	 27	 1	 2	 7%	 1	 1	 100%	 7	 26%	 1	 Inverroche	 187,500	 82%
	 113,725	 Main Aim	 7	 16,246	 17	 1	 1	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 29%	 0	 Free And Easy	 71,125	 63%
	 286,600	 Jackson	 18	 15,922	 39	 4	 4	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 23%	 0	 Beat It	 76,125	 27%

LEADING SIRES OF 2YO’S BY AEPR 
season 2017/2018: 1 August  - 20 May 2018


